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DEPT OF REGIONAL PLANNING
PM060678 EXHIBIT PG 1
DATE: 14 OCT 2014
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PARKING SPACE SUMMARY TABLE /6] = o
RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL g
PLANNING | STREET | NO.OF | no RETAIL | REC TOTAL otat | N NN DN A s, B\ \ el \\ /
LOT NO. :
AREA | FRONTAGE | BUILDINGS | oF | Mot | (Uisr | 'Req. | PROVIDED | ROVIDED | PROVIDED | BLDG: | CENTER | PARKING | PARKING
D.U. : : S.F. |BLDG.S.F.| REQUIRED |PROVIDED
139 OF-2 HH ST. 55 110 | 222 29 | 251 222 29 251
140 OF-3 KK ST. 29 99 199 26 | 225 199 26 225
141 OF-4 HH ST. 13 112 | 224 29 | 253 224 29 253
142 OF-5 HH ST. 87 87 175 23 | 198 175 23 198
143 OF-6 KK ST. 10000 33 33
186 | LCN-1A K ST. 7 154 | 249 39 | 288 249 39 288
187 | LCN-1B K ST, 6 139 | 225 35 | 260 225 35 260
253 LCs-1 AA ST. 11 168 | 336 a3 | 379 336 43 379
254 LCS-2 CCST. 27 112 | 224 29 | 253 224 29 253
402 LCs-3 CCST. 4100 29 29 et
255-256 |  LCS-4 BB ST. 28 103 | 207 27 | 234 207 27 234 4000 2000 0 400" 800
257 LCS-5 DD ST. 15 54 110 15 | 125 110 15 125 n
12 0 1 2
258 LCS-6 DD ST. 109 109 | 219 28 | 247 219 28 247 INCHES
259 LCS-7 DD ST. 22 182 | 364 47 | an1 364 47 411 INDEX MAP
260 LCS-8 CCST. 52 52 104 14 | 118 104 14 118
261 LCs-9 CCST. 33 33 67 9 76 67 9 76
262 | Lcs-10 FF ST, 34 129 | 259 33 | 292 259 33 292
263 | LCS-11 CCST. 21 169 | 334 aa | 378 334 44 378
264 | Lcs-12 CCST. 69 69 139 18 | 157 139 18 157
265 | Lcs-13 CCST. 36 36 72 9 81 72 9 81 s
LOT NO. 266 | LCS-14 CCST. 78 78 158 21 | 179 158 21 179 PRODUCT KEY
597 | Mw-1 N ST. 66400 248 248 SHEET INDEX @ APARTMENT/CONDOMINIUM
PLANNING AREA NUMBER 598 MW-2 K ST. 14490 39 39 SHEET No DESCRIPTION
VITM 060678 BOUNDARY 599 MW-3 K ST. 7 75 151 19 | 170 151 19 170 : 5 CONDOMINIUM
RIGHT OF WAY 600 MW-4 KST. 11 121 243 31 274 243 31 274 ! E SHEET @ / OPEN SPACE
PROPOSED LOT LINE 601 | MW-s K ST, 11 168 | 336 42 | 378 336 42 378 2 NOTES AND LOT SUMMARY RECREATION
602 | mw-6 [zzpvr.or| 68 136 | 272 34 | 306 272 34 306 3 ONION FIELDS (OF) @ PARK
PROPOSED EASEMENT 603 | Mw-7 [xxpvT.or.[ 24 89 179 23 | 202 179 23 202 4 LONG CYN NORTH (LCN)
EXISTING EASEMENT 604 MW-8 | YY PVT. DR. 63 63 127 17 144 127 17 144 5.8 LONG CYN SOUTH (LCS) @ SCHOOL
H/2 & H/3 SETBACK LINE 60s | Mw-9 [YyPVT.DR. 13 43 87 12 99 87 12 99
PROPOSED CONTOUR 606 | MW-10 M ST. 104 104 | 210 28 | 238 210 28 238 94 MESAS WEST (MW) @ COMMERCIAL
607 | Mw-11 M ST. 124 124 | 250 32 | 282 250 32 282 5 LONG CANYON NORTH (LCN)
DAYLIGHT LINE
BICYCLE PARKING AND ANCILLARY FACILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORDINANCE 2013-0001 (HEALTHY DESIGN ORDINANCE) AND SECTION 22.52.1225
LINE OF SIGHT OF THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY PLANNING AND ZONING CODE. ADDITIONALLY, THE PROJECT WOULD LIKE TO REQUEST, WHERE APPLICABLE, A REDUCTION IN THE AMOUNT
LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT OF VEHICLE PARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 22.52.1081 (REDUCTION IN REQUIRED VEHICLE PARKING SPACES WHEN BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED).
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY DESIGNED: OWNER,/DEVELOPER: PLANS PREPARED BY: SCALE. - s
| ECAL DESCRIPTION: HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES MAJOR LAND DIVISION —— o
PRIVATE DRIVE AND LoS ANGELES [NC. '
FIRE LANE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500—01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, [-o—— NEWHALL®® LAND e« manmne « suvene | VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 060678 oz 075075075
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE ‘ 26074 Avenue Hal Ste 23+ Valenda | CA_ 1355 " A p
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. - (661 2422 - 2 EXHIBIT "A
ENTRY MONUMENT 25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300 SHEET
CHECKED: VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355 ]
(TYPE PER PLAN) P TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000
urkumitsu .
NO. REVISIONS DATE | By | REPRESENTATIVE = MR. COREY HARPOLE JASON F. FURUMITSU DATE IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNI|  OF 15 SHEETS

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—01_ExhA Title.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—6:45pm by adamw
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ENEHAL NOTES, DEPT OF REGIONAL PLANNING g’ | 5 | g’ g’
: DATE: 140CT 2014 COICRIEGR) 0B 22
GRADE ELEVATIONS ON THE VTTM ARE APPROXIMATE. CHANGES IN THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION: '
ELEVATIONS DEPICTED ON THE TENTATIVE MAP WHICH WILL NOT i
SUBSTANTIALLY ALTER THE APPROVED GRADING PLAN OR RESULT IN PAD PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL
ELEVATION CHANGES OF MORE THAN 10 FEET ARE PERMITTED SUBJECT TO MAP NO. 243500-01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF .
THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 5.2 OF THE NEWHALL RANCH SPECIFIC PLAN. CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 ~ ©
PERMISSION IS REQUESTED FOR LOT LINES TO BE ADJUSTED TO THE INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY L/ FACE |OF CURB CURB FACE
SATISFACTION OF DRP AND DPW PROVIDED NO ADDITIONAL DEVELOPABLE RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. S =S
LOTS ARE CREATED. THE DEGREE OF ADJUSTMENT SHALL BE CONSISTENT
WITH THE INTENT OF THE SUBDIVISION MAP APPROVAL AND THE sueDiVISoN  PROJECT SUMMARY:
MAP ACT. -l
ALIGNMENT AND GEOMETRICS OF STREETS AND TRAILS ARE APPROXIMATE. GROSS AREA — 1745.7 AC 2|lE TYPICAL PARALLEL PARKING
PERMISSION IS REQUESTED FOR ADJUSTMENTS TO STREETS TO BE MADE TOTAL LOTS — 948 TOTAL D.U. — 3,617 NOT TO SCALE
PROVIDED THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND DRP DETERMINE THAT EXISTING ZONING — SP (NEWHALL RANCH SPECIFIC PLAN)
THE ADJUSTMENTS ARE CONSISTENT WITH THE INTENT OF THE SUBDIVISION PROPOSED ZONING — SP (NEWHALL RANCH SPECIFIC PLAN)
APPROVAL. ADJUSTMENTS TO TRAILS CAN BE MADE WITH APPROVAL BY DRP GENERAL PLAN LAND USE — SP (NEWHALL RANCH SPECIFIC PLAN) /|
AND THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION.
BUILDING FOOTPRINTS SHOWN ON THE TENTATIVE MAP OR ACCOMPANYING
SITE PLAN EXHIBIT MAPS ARE ONLY FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES. TY
RELOCATION OF BUILDINGS, OR ADJUSTMENTS IN BUILDING SQUARE UTILI PHOVIDEHS 90° PARKING SPACE W/ HANDICAP
FOOTAGE, NUMBER OF BUILDINGS, PARKING REQUIREMENTS AND OTHER PHONE: ATT
FEATURES WHICH WILL NOT RESULT IN AN INCREASE IN TOTAL SQUARE GAS: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY NOT TO SCALE
FOOTAGE OR THE NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS ARE PERMITTED SUBJECT TO
ELECTRIC: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON
THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 5.2 OF THE NEWHALL RANCH SPECIFIC PLAN.
n . SEWER TREATMENT: LA COUNTY SANITATION
PERMISSION IS REQUESTED TO FILE "LARGE LOT" PARCEL MAPS OF 20 SCHOOL DISTRICTS: NEWHALL UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT
ACRES OR MORE (WITHOUT IMPROVEMENTS) OR 5 ACRES OR MORE (WITH " CASTAIC UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT
IMPROVEMENTS) AS THE FIRST UNIT FINAL MAP. RECORDATION OF A LARGE WILLIAM S. HART UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
LOT PARCEL MAP SHALL BE CONSIDERED THE FILING OF THE FIRST UNIT RECLAIMED WATER: VALENCIA WATER COMPANY
MAP FOR THE PURPOSES OF TIME EXTENSIONS PURSUANT TO THE WATER: VALENCIA WATER COMPANY
SUBDIVISION MAP ACT. POLICE PROTECTION: LA COUNTY SHERIFF
PERMISSION IS REQUESTED FOR UNIT MAP PHASING. FIRE PROTECTION: LA COUNTY FIRE
PERMISSION IS REQUESTED TO COMBINE LOTS. R /W
PERMISSION IS REQUESTED TO RECORD ADDITIONAL OPEN SPACE LOTS. | ot 107 Lo
THE LOCATIONS OF APPURTENANT STRUCTURES (E.G., PASEOS,PEDESTRIAN 8 LDZ LOT
BRIDGES,TRANSIT SHELTERS,SEWER LIFT STATIONS) MAY BE RELOCATED IF RESIDENTIAL SITE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS |
DETERMINED TO BE CONSISTENT WITH THE APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP BY 10" MONUMENT
DRP AND DPW. - MAXIMUM I WALL
REQUEST PERMISSION TO PHASE MASS GRADE TO THE SATISFACTION OF LAND USE DESIGNATIONS ! MINIMUM LOT AREA REQUIRED SETBACKS BUILDING |
DRP AND DPW AND THE PROVISIONS OF THE COUNTY CODE, APPROVED (SQ. FT)) FRONT YARD?2 SIDE YARD? | REAR YARD 2| HEIGHTS?
PROJECT CONDITIONS AND MITIGATION MEASURES. (MAIN STRUCTURE) (EACH SIDE)
PROPOSED STREET GRADES ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO STATE T — : . . -
ADJUSTMENTS PENDING DETERMINATION OF FINAL DEVELOPMENT LAYOUT AND ) 20,000 30" MIN 15" MIN 30" MIN 35 2w
PLANS. ANY CHANGES SHALL BE TO THE SATISFACTION OF DPW. LOW RESIDENTIAL (L) 7,500 18’ MIN * 5 MIN" 20° MIN % 35’ > ‘
PROVIDE PROPERTY LINE RETURN RADII OF 13 FEET AT ALL LOCAL STREET LOW-MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL DETACHED 2,500 18" MIN " 5' MIN 58111516 10 MIN &7 35° I ’
AND PRIVATE DRIVE INTERSECTIONS, AND 27 FT AT THE INTERSECTION OF aw T mmmm- aracien T 2500 " T e wn T prrtx iy Rtavier i phaitatal . \
LOCAL STREETS OR PRIVATE DRIVES WITH PLANNED HIGHWAYS (THOSE ON : — e —— : ' . } \_ 3 HERITAGE
THE COUNTY HIGHWAY PLAN) AND WHERE ALL PLANNED HIGHWAYS MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL (M) { ________ DETACHED [ 2500 _ _ [ _ 18 MN®Z__ | 5 MIN°Z2RT | 10T MINY [ 457 , I TREE PLANTER
INTERSECT OR WHERE ONE OF THE ROADS SERVES A COMMERCIAL OR ATTACHED N/A 10° MIN ™ o¥nse | 100 MIN & 45’ 5 DETAL 'C' 12’ MEANDERING
INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT PLUS ADDITIONAL RIGHT OF WAY FOR CORNER HIGH RESIDENTIAL (H) AND MIXED-USE (MU) RESIDENTIAL N/A 10° MIN o1 10" MIN &7 55° MEANDERING PASEO
CUT OFF TO MEET CURRENT GUIDELINES OF THE AMERICANS WITH SIDEWALK VILLAGE ENTRY
DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) TO THE SATISFACTION OF PUBLIC WORKS. NOT 70 SOALE
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE. NON-RESIDENTIAL SITE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS
TOPO COMPILED ON 11/15/06 BY HUNSAKER FROM DATA FLOWN 5/24/06. =
. REQUEST STREET FRONTAGE WAIVER FOR LOTS FRONTING ON PRIVATE LAND USE DESIGNATIONS LOT REQUIREMENTS
STREETS AND PRIVATE DRIVES PER CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. MAXIMUM MINIMUM FRONT MAXIMUM
SHARED AND RECIPROCAL PARKING IS DEPICTED PER THE PROVISIONS OF SITE COVERAGE " SETBACK BUILDING HEIGHTS? R /W R
THE NEWHALL RANCH SPECIFIC PLANS SUBJECT TO SUBSTANTIAL —3 -
CONFORMANCE REVIEW PER THE PROVISIONS FOUND IN SECTION 5.2 AND MIXED USE (ML) COMMERCIAL No Max No_Min 55 15 MONUMENT
APPROVAL OF A PARKING PROGRAM AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 3.7. COMMERCIAL (C) 50% 20 45’ 8 , WALL
PERMISSION IS REQUESTED TO ALLOW FLAG LOTS PER CONDITIONS OF BUSINESS PARK (BP) 50% 20° 45’ LDZ LOT 24’ LDZ LOT
APPROVAL. VISITOR SERVING (VS) 50% 20’ 35° I I HIGH SCHOOL LOT
MODIFICATION TO THE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS FOUND IN SECTION 3.4 OF
THE NEWHALL RANCH SPECIFIC PLAN TO ALLOW VARIABLE SETBACKS, | |
INCLUDING ZERO FEET, HAS BEEN REQUESTED PER THE CONDITIONS OF
APPROVAL THROUGH THE SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE PROCEDURE FOUND MAJOR OPEN AREAS SITE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS ’\ | |
IN SECTION 5.2 OF THE SPECIFIC PLAN. LAND USE DESIGNATIONS ! REQUIRED MINIMUM SETBACKS FROM MAXIMUM MEANDERING
MODIFICATIONS IN SITE DESIGN TO THE TENTATIVE MAP/EXHIBIT MAP ARE PROPERTY LINE BUILDING HEIGHTS 2 SIDEWALK |
PERMITTED AS DEFINED IN THE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. OPEN AREA (OA) =0 3 n
A SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE DETERMINATION PERTAINING TO THE , , ' |
DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS FOUND IN SECTION 3.4 OF THE NEWHALL RANCH RIVER CORRIDOR SPECIAL MANAGEMENT AREA (RC) 50 25
SPECIFIC PLAN HAS BEEN REQUESTED TO ALLOW MODIFICATION OF HIGH COUNTRY SPECIAL MANAGEMENT AREA (HC) 50’ 25’ 12" MEANDERING
FRONT—YARD SETBACKS FOR CONDOMINIUM UNITS. WHERE A CONDOMINIUM PASEO
UNIT IS DESIGNED SO THAT A GARAGE IS SIDE—ENTRY, RECESSED OR TABLE PER NEWHALL RANCH SPECIFIC PLAN ADOPTED MAY 27, 2003 DETAILL B
ACCESSED FROM A REAR ALLEY, THE FRONT—YARD SETBACK MAY BE ENTRY MONUMENT
10’EXCEPT AS ALLOWED BY NOTE 20 ABOVE. NOTE: HANDICAPPED PARKING STANDARD PER
GRADING OF VTTM 60678 MAY BE DONE IN SUB—PHASES OVER TIME BUT PROVISIONS OF BUILDING AND SAFETY CODE NOT TO SCALE
SUCH GRADING WILL STILL BE BALANCED WITHIN THE GRADING LIMITS RESIDENTIAL HANDICAP PARKING — 2% OF TOTAL UNITS
IDENTIFIED ON THE TENTATIVE TRACT MAP. ALL GRADING OF SLOPES WILL RESIDENTIAL HANDICAP VAN — 1 SPACE/8 HANDICAP P.S.
BE PERFORMED AS ENGINEERED GRADING. THE LIMIT OF A GRADING GUEST HANDICAP PARKING — 5% OF TOTAL
SUB—PHASE WILL BE ESTABLISHED TO ACHIEVE A BALANCED EARTHWORK GUEST PARKING GUEST HANDICAP VAN — 1 SPACE/8 HANDICAP P.S.
FOR THAT SUB—PHASE AND MAY EXTEND BEYOND THE LIMITS OF A R /W
PARTICULAR FINAL UNIT MAP BOUNDARY IN ORDER TO ACHIEVE A PHASED o R/W
GRADING BALANCE. AN INTERIM HYDROLOGY REPORT WILL BE PREPARED ,
FOR EACH PHASED OF GRADING AREA AND REQUIRED DRAINAGE DEVICES RESIDENTIAL SITE NOTES LDz LOTI I 24 L0z LOT
WILL BE PROVIDED TO SUPPORT THE PHASED GRADING. DRAINAGE AND 1 OTHER USES INCLUDING LAND USE OVERLAYS SUCH AS SCHOOLS, CHURCHES, 9.10' MIN. BUILDING TO BUILDING SEPARATION. o BRIDGE
EROSION CONTROL FACILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE SATISFACTION OF _
DPW. PARK FACILITIES, NON-RESIDENTIAL PUBLIC OR PRIVATE FACILITIES, AND 10. A MIN. OF 10 PERCENT OF THE LOT AREA EXCLUDING REQUIRED PARKING SHALL PILASTER
RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL CONVERSIONS ARE SUBJECT TO THE SITE DEVELOPMENT BE LANDSCAPED. MONUMENT MONUMENT
STANDARDS OF THE LAND USE DESIGNATION IN WHICH THEY ARE FOUND. = I
SURVEY NOTES: 11.10° MIN. ADJACENT TO PUBLIC STREET. :
. 2. A DEFINED TERM — SEE GLOSSARY DEFINITION AND/OR RELATED EXHIBIT FOR
VERTICAL DATUM: FULL DESCRIPTION OF REQUIREMENT 12.20° MIN. SIDE AND REAR YARD SETBACK IS REQUIRED WHEN BUILDING IS
LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS ADJACENT TO A DIFFERENT LAND USE DESIGNATION OR A PUBLIC ROAD.
BENCHMARK DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: LACDPW L5402 3. FRONT ENTRY GARAGE: 30’ MIN.
RND HD SPK IN LOWER CONC HDWL @ N END 24 FT SIDE ENTRY GARAGE: 15’ MIN. 13. 20' MIN. ,
W/0 GJL THE OLD RD. (W R%WY) AND 0.6 M S70 20' MIN. IS REQUIRED WHEN BUILDING FRONTS ON A PUBLIC ROAD  SIDENALK o SIDEWALK
HENRY MAYO DR @ MI MKR #6.25 NEWHALL QUAD, 4, FRONT ENTRY GARAGE: 18’ MIN. , _ A
1995 ADJUSTMENT (NAVD 1988) ELEVATION = 1031.951 R Y e e 14.15" MIN. FOR CLUSTERED SINGLE—FAMILY DETACHED AND ATTACHED BUILDINGS. DETAIL 'A
THERE IS APPROXIMATELY 2.3 FEET DIFFERENCE 15.6' MIN. FOR CLUSTERED SINGLE-FAMILY DETACHED AND ATTACHED BUILDINGS ENTRY MONUMENT AT LONG CYN RD BRIDGE
BETWEEN PREVIOUS COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES DATUMS 5. ZERO SIDE YARD LOT CONFIGURATION IS PERMITTED. WHEN ONE SIDE OF TWO ADJACENT BUILDINGS HAS NO WINDOWS.
BASED UPON NAVD 1929 AND NAVD 1988 (NAVD 1988 NOT TO SCALE
IS 2.3 FEET HIGHER THAN NAVD 1929). 6. EXCEPT WHEN THERE IS A DETACHED SECOND UNIT, STRUCTURE, AND/OR 16.12' MIN. FOR CLUSTERED SINGLE—FAMILY DETACHED AND ATTACHED BUILDINGS
AERIAL PLANIMETRY: GARAGE, WHERE 5' MIN. SETBACK IS ALLOWED FROM THIS STRUCTURE. WHEN KITCHEN/FAMILY AREA FACES TOWARD ZERO LOT LINE BUILDING WITH NO
THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED BY PHOTOGRAMMETRIC WINDOWS. MONUMENT NOTES:
7.NO GARAGE SETBACK REQUIREMENT FOR ALLEY ACCESS.
PROCESSES, UTILIZING AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY DATED
MAY 24, 2006. THE OUTLINE OF BUILDINGS AND 17.IF AT THE TIME BUILDING PERMITS ARE ISSUED, THE COUNTY’S SETBACK
OTHER ROOFED IMPROVEMENTS, MAY INCLUDE LEAVES, 8.10° MIN. AGGR;ZGATE FOR TWO ADJACENT LOTS (e.g., 5 AND 5° OR 3' AND 7', STANDARDS IN PLACE AT THE TIME ARE MORE STRINGENT THAN THOSE CONTAINED MAXIMUM HEIGHT SHOWN IS FROM TOP OF CURB.
CANOPIES AND BALCONIES, SINCE BUILDINGS BELOW OR O AND 10'). IN THE SITE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS MATRIX, THE MORE STRINGENT STANDARDS
THESE ITEMS ARE NOT VISIBLE TO THE CAMERA. SHALL APPLY. 160 SQUARE FEET MAXIMUM FOR SIGNAGE PER SECTION 3.6 OF THE
NEWHALL RANCH SPECIFIC PLAN. THIS REFERS TO SIGN SQUARE
FOOTAGE ONLY, NOT TO INCLUDE THE WALL TO WHICH THE SIGN IS
SPECIAL NOTES: ATTACHED.
DESIGNS ARE CONCEPTUAL AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AS LONG
T TEn AURTOEPASING WILL PROVIDE FOR TREATMENT OF STORM AS MINIMUM SETBACKS, MAXIMUM HEIGHTS AND MAXIMUM SQUARE
: FOOTAGE OF SIGNAGE ARE RESPECTED.
2. THE WATER QUALITY BASINS SHALL BE DEDICATED TO THE
COUNTY WHEN COMPLETED AND ACCEPTED. 4, WALKWAYS MAY MEANDER IN AND OUT OF THE RIGHT—OF—WAY.
3. PROPOSED RECLAIMED WATER LINES WILL BE LOCATED IN PUBLIC
STREETS AND TRAILS.
4. ONSITE TREES SHALL BE PROVIDED PURSUANT TO THE HEALTHY
DESIGN ORDINANCE (SECTION 21.32.195). THE TOTAL NUMBER OF
TREES TO BE PROVIDED IS 3,085 (77,126 LF OF STREET/1 TREE
PER 25 LF) SPACING AND LOCATION SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPE
PLAN REVIEW. THE TOTAL NUMBERS OF TREES MAY BE MODIFIED
SUBJECT TO SECTION 21.32.195 (E). ; o |;
>l S I>
b /
50" MIN
A URB [
eI " - -
>
\l. - \
=ik ~— A! I I 4A
N 9
N P@ \ r§ S VAR 26T T4l 2% L VAR = LDZ LOT S " PADLOCK
=, C s/ TE —f
TS — - — T FIRE DEPT
I?/VA’?OO / — T ~o =z P " ACSE® CONCRETE
. My - i ——_ SE - - _ NLY 31/2 PIPE  FILLED PIPE—]
z / 5‘5 R/W N R/W =
> T~— Z -7 | - T Hi=N /7
% - - / Ny I I
' - \___ -< CURB MEANDERING PEDESTRIAN CURB | |
CURB R/W TRAIL @ "K* STREET ENTRY 3
A CONCRETE FOOTING
, NOTE:  DIMENSIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS EENNE ]
NOTE: DIMENIONS SHOWN, NERECN, ARE MINIWCW FEGUIREMENTS  upoN AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. FINAL DIMENSIONS WILL BE BASED UPON
TRAFFIC ENGINEER’S AND FIRE DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATIONS TRAFFIC ENGINEER'S AND FIRE DEPARTMENT RECOMMENDATIONS
PUBLIC WORKS TO DETERMINE MINIMUM KEYPAD SET—BACK
BASED ON THE TRAFFIC STUDY FIRE TRUCK ACCESS SECURITY GATE
NOT TO SCALE
TYPICAL GATE DETAIL TYPICAL GATE DETAIL
WITHOUT GUARD SHACK KEY MAP
WITH GUARD SHACK
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
DESIGNED: OWNER,/DEVELOPER: PLANS PREPARED BY: SCALE: = G0
| ECAL DESCRIPTION: HUNSAKER & ASSOCIA MAJOR LAND DIVISION —— o
AN GEL :
PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500—01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, oo = NEWHALL®® LAND ENGINEERING VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 0606/8 JOB No.  pp15—025-025
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE ' 26074 Avenue Hal, Ste 23 - Valemésgf\%sgggg ” A D
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. - (661) 29422 2 EXHIBIT "A SHEET
25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300
CHECKED: VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355 2
ukurmit TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000
urkumitsu .
NO. REVISIONS DATE | By | REPRESENTATIVE = MR. COREY HARPOLE JASON F. FURUMITSU IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNI|  OF 15 SHEETS

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—02_ExhA Notes.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—6:48pm by adamw



RECEIVED

DEPT OF REGIONAL PLANNING
PMO060678 EXHIBIT PG 3

DATE: 14 OCT 2014

G

<

PROJECT SUMMARY: OF-6 (LOT 143)

OF-6 2
RECREATION

\ )7~ 36 .
P
RECREATION - 1 STORY — /
Total Site Area: 3.6 Acres=*

—TRAIL

GONNECTION 2% 5
15’ SDE‘~/ U

— —_— —_
EASEMENT

Land Use: M — - T T T e ——
Total S.F.: 10,000 s.f.+ = . T~
Number of Buildings: 4 Buildings N —
Max Height 35° 2
PARKING SUMMARY: :
Required: A A A A A A A
Open 33 Spaces 7 AA AA
/?. LA
Total 33 Spaces } 9@;/‘)) gl
Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking .
2 Spaces \
Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. > E
1 Spaces '
Provided: (4 E]]
Open 33 Spaces -
-
Total 33 Spaces il <
0
<_§] ﬁ'
u 7
PROJECT SUMMARY: OF-2 (LOT 139) é ol il —
=0l
Total Site Area: 8.6 Acres - L|_|
Land US('e: LM // 17 2]] Ll
Total Units: 110 Homes .4—<_<] I
Number of Buildings: 55 Buildings E’}L U)
Max Height 35’ ’ 75 117, /
E < ‘ N\
' -
PARKING SUMMARY: ) = Ll
Required: - - _R=4000.00’ < é %
SR I | 2
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total Pre 0 L=312.97 x O A
. ' )
2 Bedroom 37 1.5 (56) .5 (19) .25 (10) 85 Spaces rl_ | / - — : Y < \ i?é |
3 Bedroom 73 1.5 (110) .5 (37) .25 (19)166 Spaces q '@3 QﬂQ y w7
Total 110 166 56 29 251 Spaces II Lo
Provided: I 5 Z
Garage 220 Spaces | a —
Carport 0 Spaces | + I
Open 31 Spaces Guest: (29) | Q)(L(Z 8
Total 251 Spaces (2.28 Space/DU) | I <
Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units k, 2
3 Spaces %
Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. A O \
Nl S
Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking ) /Q
2 Spaces | / \30
Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. | K Qflﬁc “““
1 Space INIRE !
= —
LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY I IS
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED | o OF-6 XoY . 7 U
SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER | = Z @ gE > =
APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP. | = RECREATION A = = =,
—~ S~
\ | e —
SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY 25 AC. P - b
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225). =
920 . /7 PROJECT SUMMARY: OF-3 (LOT 140)
0O ota e rea: . cres
o 74 Total Site A 6.5 A
PROJECT SUMMARY: OF-5 (LOT 142) ]S % Land Use: o
Total Site Area: 8.8 Acres - g §y Number of Buildings: 29, Buildings
Land Use: Y HC T Max Height 35
Total Units: 87 Homes —]| // PARKING SUMMARY:
Number of Buildings: 87 Buildings Pz Required:
Max Height 357 | 5 1 \ - Bedroom Count # Units Covered U ed Guest  Total
7 / » @ P % % _ g/\ v room Coun nits ver: ncover: ues ota
. 0 N 4 (s
fAuﬁe’d(lNG SUMMARY:. o gl% & « /17//7 @ 2 & 7 By "39/ 2 Bedroom 58 1.5 (87) .5 (29) .25(15) 131 Spaces
dequrea: L — a 3 Bedroom 41 1.5 (62 5 (21) .25 (11 94 Spaces
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total V «Q« A 7 . / PR OJEC T SUMMAR Y. OF-4 (LOT 141) — 5 549) (50) (2 6) a Sp
2 Bedroom 29 1.5 (44) .5 (15) .25 (8) 67 Spaces \ @ 7 Q@ // Total Site Area: 6.5 Acres Provisead: paces
3 Bedroom 58 1.5 (87) .5 (29) .25 (15) 131 Spaces . @ : 330 e Lo e ?":‘j Zset L1A:2 y Garage 198 Spaces
Total 87 131 44 23 198 Spaces 70 A p \Z - otar wnits: omes Carport 0 Spaces
1 A % y // & Number of Buildings: 13 Buildings Open 27 Spaces Guest: (26)
'Z’L’ded' 174 s 7 @7 4 . ~ Max Height 35 Total 225 Spaces (2.27 Space/DU)
Cs,:gg’i 0 Sf)?:f:fs Q & <6 7 9?7 Y // PARKING SUMMARY: Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units
: © 93 % 7 s Required: 2 Spaces
Open 24 Spaces Cuest: (23) Q && < // - d . Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
Total 198 Spaces (2.27 Space/DU) ~ 7 AA / N\~ Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total 1 Spaces
. ) . o3 \ \ 18 S Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking
. ot s 25 ottt TRAL COMNECTION — > % / \ S B O B o
2 Spaces J a1 : : : . .
Guest Hand Vi 1S 8 Hand P.S.
Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. / N h 93}\\ @ 7 > %b; 5 3 Bedroom 34 1.5 (51) .5 (17).25 (9) 77 Spaces uest Handicap Van ! Sgggzg andicap
1 Space o O | [+ ' © /11167t N 2 Total 112 168 56 29 253 Spaces
Guest Handicqp Parkfng 5% of total guest pqu,’ng R 137, %) 96\_' 44) // - //( Provided: LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER [A COUNTY
2 Spaces . N qqﬂ | Jol— = ~ - < ‘Garage 216 Spaces CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED
Guest Handicap Van I Space/8 Handicap P.S. — & , 5T ) —tr ¥ Z 330 - Carport 0 Spaces SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER
1 Space \ /‘/35 = 0 Wy = Z D P g > Open 37 Spaces Guest: (29) APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.
— | = A = = — ’ J\/'
LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY > 0 ] = = 2 — — 4 = © < % Total 253 Spaces (2.26 Space/DU) SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED & ' — 3 - V V 1 — \‘fﬁg' \ P Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).
SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER Co T\l o, U= — = — z S
APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP Gl | OF-6 [ =ye Y 4 £ * e FEET 3 Spaces
' = —  RECREATION O > I /1/,/-7 < ¢ V = 4/\/E> 60" 30 0 60’ 120° Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
SHORT—-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY ! < ' —= / Eﬁ:l— 1 Spaces
& 04 AC. " — = — - (R VA 1 2 Guest Handicap Parki 5% of total t parki
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225). ) : — — V _ = INCHES uest Handicap Parking Zoso otal guest parking
>) , LS == e B paces
N ' Q)BA( V v \ == —‘?\e/ Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
LEGEND - o 20L == \)‘“ 6 > \ 1 Spaces
, ; ) Vi _ == ; " LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
] 13 S Y A —— o 280 \
I = = o ——==l— == * \ | o | 5 | o o o CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED
@ LOT NO. a &3\ \ 160’ | - 7/05’ KL (TYP) (TvP) (TYP) (TYP) (TYP) SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER
MW=10 ’ | l ' /,/ / APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.
- PLANNING AREA NUMBER _
/_/—/ SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA
VITM 060678 BOUNDARY B - _ o<~ [=159.92 \ - COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).
RIGHT OF WAY NOTES: | L/ “\— FACE |OF CURB .
225
== PROPOSED LOT LINE 1. ALL PERIMETER WALLS SHALL HAVE PERSONNEL
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATES LOCATED TO SATISFACTION OF
_____________ PROPOSED EASEMENT VILLAGE ENTRY MONUMENT =
THE FIRE DEPARTMENT (NO VEHICLE ACCESS). 10" MAX. HEIGHT WALL o0|&
————————————— ' y A PROPOSED WALKWAYS TO PROVIDE CONNECTION = [
EXISTING EASEMENT 2. ALL DRIVE AISLES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32 SEE DETAIL ’C’ ON SHEET 2 BETWEEN PUBLIC STREETS AND INTERNAL
H/Z & H/3 SETBACK LINE FOOT CENTERLINE TURNING RADIUS. 0
CIRCULATION/BUILDING ENTRIES CONSISTENT WITH
950 PROPOSED CONTOUR 3. FIRE LANE TO BE DEDICATED BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT THE COUNTY HEALTHY DESIGN ORDINANCE (HDO). 5 A 6 . CURB FACE ,
o DAYLIGHT LINE BASED UPON THE FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL. | FINAL LOCATION, CONFIGURATION AND COMPLETE | |
310° 4. FIRE ACCESS WILL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 150’ OF ALL LAYOUT WILL VARY BASED ON FINAL EXHIBIT A. 90° PARKING SPACE W/ HANDICAP TYPICAL PARALLEL PARKING KEY MAP
Sz oo e HINE OF SIGHT EXTERIOR WALLS. NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT NOT TO SCALE
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY DESIGNED: OWNER/DEVELOPER: PLANS PREPARED BY: SCALE: 1” = 60’
@ LEGAL DESCRIPTION: HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES MAJOR LAND DIVISION —
PRIVATE DRIVE AND tos ANGELES 1NC. '
FIRE LANE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500-01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, [por—rb NEWH ALL‘! LAND e = manmne « sovene | VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 060678 JOB No.  pp15-023-025
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE ' mﬁs '?S%e Hall Ste 23 - ValenF)?;a(éegAm‘.gggg EXHIBIT "A”
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. ; )
25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300 SHEET
Eﬁ’)fg gE%N%AZE/’\\/’T CHECKED: VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355 OF 5-8 3
( ) " TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000
urumitsu .
NO. REVISIONS DATE | By | REPRESENTATIVE : MR. COREY HARPOLE JASON H. FURUMITSU DATE IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNIA|  OF 15 SHEETS

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—03_ExhA OF.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—6:53pm by adamw



RECEIVED

DEPT OF REGIONAL PLANNING
PM060678 EXHIBIT PG 4

DATE: 14 OCT 2014
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SEE DETAIL A ON SHEET 2

ENTRY MONUMENT
10" MAX. HEIGHT
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ENTRY MONUMENT
15" MAX. HEIGHT WALL

SEE DETAIL 'B® ON SHEET 2

LOT NO.

PLANNING AREA NUMBER
VITM 060678 BOUNDARY
RIGHT OF WAY
PROPOSED LOT LINE
PROPOSED EASEMENT
EXISTING EASEMENT

H/2 & H/3 SETBACK LINE

PROPOSED CONTOUR
DAYLIGHT LINE

LINE OF SIGHT
LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT

NOTES:

1. ALL PERIMETER WALLS SHALL HAVE PERSONNEL

\ z |
\ ]l \
N : \

PROJECT SUMMARY: LCN-1B (LOT 187)

Total Site Area: 4.8 Acres £
Land Use: M
Total Units: 139 Homes =+
Number of Buildings: 6 Buildings
Max. Height: 45’
Required:
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total
1 Bedroom 108 1.5 (162) - .25 (27) 189 Spaces
2 Bedroom 31 1.5 (47) .5 (16) .25 (8) 71 Spaces
Total 139 209 16 35 260 Spaces
Provided:
Garage 140 Spaces
Carport 70 Spaces
Open 61 Spaces Guest: (35)
Total 271 Spaces (1.85 Space/DU)
Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units
3 Spaces
Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Spaces
Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking
2 Spaces
Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Spaces

LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED SPACE
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER APPROPRIATE
LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.

SHORT—-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).

PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATES LOCATED TO SATISFACTION OF

THE FIRE DEPARTMENT (NO VEHICLE ACCESS).

2. ALL DRIVE AISLES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32
FOOT CENTERLINE TURNING RADIUS.

3. FIRE LANE TO BE DEDICATED BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT

BASED UPON THE FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL.

4. FIRE ACCESS WILL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 150" OF
EXTERIOR WALLS.

ALL

f\

PROJECT SUMMARY: LCN-1A (LOT 186)

Total Site Area: 5.9 Acres £

Land Use: M
Total Units: 154 Homes =%
Number of Buildings: 7 Buildings
Max. Height: 45’
PARKING SUMMARY:
Required:
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total
1 Bedroom 118 1.5 (177) - .25 (30) 207 Spaces
2 Bedroom 36 1.5 (564) .5 (18) .25 (9) 81 Spaces
Total 154 231 18 39 288 Spaces
Provided:
Garage 157 Spaces
Carport 74 Spaces
Open 58 Spaces Guest: (39)
Total 289 Spaces (1.87 Space/DU)
Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units
4 Spaces
Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Space
Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking
2 Spaces
Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Spaces

LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED SPACE

SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER APPROPRIATE

LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.

SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).

PROPOSED WALKWAYS TO PROVIDE CONNECTION
BETWEEN PUBLIC STREETS AND INTERNAL
CIRCULATION/BUILDING ENTRIES CONSISTENT WITH
THE COUNTY HEALTHY DESIGN ORDINANCE (HDO).
FINAL LOCATION, CONFIGURATION AND COMPLETE
LAYOUT WILL VARY BASED ON FINAL EXHIBIT A.

MATCHLINE — SEE SHEET 15

OF CURB ,
22

C
Q & | CURB FACE |

= =
| |

18
(TYP)

&

90° PARKING SPACE W/ HANDICAP
NOT TO SCALE

TYPICAL PARALLEL PARKING
NOT TO SCALE

KEY MAP

NOT TO SCALE

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY

PRIVATE DRIVE AND
FIRE LANE

ENTRY MONUMENT
(TYPE PER PLAN)

DESIGNED: OWNER,/DEVELOPER: PLANS PREPARED BY: SCALE: e

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES MAJOR LAND DIVISION —— i
L OS AN GEL E S I N C. :
PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500-01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, [;—r— NEWHALL®® LAND I&A ranne - manmne « suvene | VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 060678 (75 PP
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE ' 26074 Avenue Hall, Ste 23« Valenda , CA 91355 AP 025~
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. Pr: (661) 2942211 FX: (661) 2945890 EXHIBIT A
25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300 [ CN-1A. L. CN-1B SHEET
CHECKED: VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355 , 4
o TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000
wkumitsu NO. REVISIONS DATE | By | REPRESENTATIVE : MR. COREY HARPOLE JASON H. FUKUMITSU DATE IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNA| ~ OF 15 SHEETS

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—04_ExhA LCN.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—6:59pm by adamw



NN
EIIEECP?XIEIIDIEGIONAL PLANNING ( ; > \(\/ %
PROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-3 (LOT 402 ~
DATE: 140CT 2014 PROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-2 (LOT 254) g U / 2 N /7y
RECREATION - 2 STORY / S /s/ 9 |5 9 9 9
Total Site' Area: 7.8 Acres Jotal Site Area: 2.5 Acrest // S - S & ( / (TYP) ‘ (TYP) ‘ (TYP) (TYP) (TYP)
Land Use: LM Total S.F.. 4,100 s.f.t ~1 A7 4 AR \ < é\
Total Units: 112 Homes o - 2 c?O % R SEON 3K
Al\/;umb"jr' c;]); Buildings: gTBuNd/ngs y /~§‘ rl/ o N \ N\ \ N V > FACE |OF CURB
Number of Buildings: 27 Buildings ax relg / /2\ /TS 957; > S \k\ \S\é\
Max Height 35° i/ \ ' > k
’ PARKING SUMMARY: / / I N _
hequirea: NN -
PARKING SUMMARY: oo 26 Spaces / 7 3 /O Ny 2IE
Required: Y fae N )
i Total 29 Spaces / 7 / Cg) <z 0\ D \ é\é\
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total Y y NI \ 7\ 6 6
. . . A
2 Bedroom 66 1.5 (99) .5 (33) .25(17) 149 Spaces Guest Handicap Parking gzsﬁici‘;t“' guest parking /9 / [ CS-3 S \ (9 A
3 Bedroom 46 1.5 (69) .5 (23) .25(12) 104 Spaces . : 7 / - - -
— — — - ~ p— Guest Handicap Van ; gggzz§8 Handicap P.S. y // - (‘; >/ 90° PARKING SPACE W/ HANDICAP
ota paces Y, . '
Y, NOT TO SCALE
Provided: Providedt y / y , RECREATION [\ —
Garage 224 Spaces Open 29 Spaces 7 7 // 7> 9
Carport 0 Spaces Total 29 Spaces y/ 4 . / LIRS ,
Open 29 Spaces Guest: (29) // / /// ¢ 22
Total 253 Spaces (2.26 Space/DU) // 7 g ©
PROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-1 (LOT 253 Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units /<bq/ Y, %
Total Site Area: 10.9 Acres 3 Spaces // 7 // L
Land Use: LM Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. /4
/) CURB FACE
Total Units: 168 Homes ! Spaces 4 /// / 79 £ =2
Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking // g/
Number of Buildings: 11 Buildings Svest Hordicon Var f gpzszS o b ) 4 P o TYPICAL PARALLEL PARKING
. ’ 1 I .. ()
Max Height 35 P | Shacet P // ) 2> % & / S A NOT TO SCALE
/ . . 4
PARKING SUMMARY: LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY 'V))/ 7 N O
Required: CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED Y/ 4 a 4
] SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER / / @/
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered  Guest Total APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP. PN / /) / 79 é AN
/
1 Bedroom 68 1.5 (102) .5 (34) .25 (17) 153 Spaces SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER [A COUNTY / // // 7 @ 6‘@6 .
2 Bedroom 24 1.5 (111) .5 (37) .25 (19) 167 Spaces CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225). I\ |\ y / §// *' w /
3 Bedroom 26 1.5 (39) .5 (13) .25 (7) 59 Spaces O TS @ R [
Total 168 252 84 43 379 Spaces \@9\ / / w _ N §
Provided: { / Y T o T ™ / =S
1 e O
/ /L O] ) 5
Garage 168 Spaces / 4 .
I, Tt ™M 7
Carport 76 Spaces / / / - / AA AA AA AA AA A X \\\ }
Open 135 Spaces Guest: (43) / / y ~ g S . = 3 A -
R h—— - — —_—— - //// < |
Total 379 Spaces (2.26 Space/DU) / | // / g / ' S via — > |
Res. Handicap Parking i%sof total units S Iy / / )/ - /’ va vv vv vv vv v [\\ . - ~ 4‘: ,/' '// , PROJECT SUMMARY:
aces > - T b $ 14 ; =l [O2] NN Y
Res. Handicap Van 1 Sgace/S Handicap P.S. \ N / / / l IES] IS I @J’j TL el ok pad LCS-4 (LOT 255-256)
1 Spaces / | N ] " N B = (< _, T AS S Total Site Area: 9.2 Acres
! I | | 1 [>_.,_| T SIS/
Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking // | -@g # —— 7*)/ . Land Use: LM
3 Spaces 1 27 T T~ —— _ —~ B v S — Total Units: 103 Homes
Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. [ I i N . L 11 M —~ ] =| B i ;’ —
1 Spaces , | [ IRS I ] <7 \ ) L’L J— \I: A 15 =T ‘ i Number. of Buildings: 28’ Buildings
LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY { (> - A AlA AHA T - B Max  Height 35
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED | T \ MAA ANA A[j\
SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER | 3 < S e PARKING SUMMARY:
APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP. T I T N0 ——& =2 Required:
- N o =
SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY [ II ! vv W K ,f Cb J - S [>_°_-] Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225). | 16 IfY, Al — 5 VVIVVIVVIVVIVY —
_ Z RV I \'l y) | I Sl — } ] T‘ — 2 Bedroom 12 1.5 (18) .5 (6) .25 (3) 27 Spaces
. . ‘ . L A 4 :
p 4 [ A Y 1 — ' l ] & e e | = 3 Bedroom 61 1.5 (92) .5 (31) .25(16) 139 Spaces
J // / I | o = lf LLI ] ,l E LCUS—Z— @\ B | | ‘ 4 Bedroom 30 1.5 (45) .5 (15) .25 (8) 68 Spaces
/ I N & — ' | ;
1 I > ] ] = — EE Total 103 155 52 27 234 Spaces
Y, » I l I LI-I o ~ - N — ] n M 7 —
/ ) - ~ 4 I J @ . 1 | 178 ACRES 184 | . o
/ oC N o )| —= o Provided:
’r S / @ » N ) v | — “\le uy I 6:)7 J—f ’J—? ‘[—‘?‘ e = @:\ ) ' Garage 206 Spaces
/)y S - = N [BAANAIAA - pAAIAAAATA AR =T ~ i d
SRS - | | I I : =T 4 E | \\J _ Carport 0 Spaces
é]o_ﬂ_ o N @ N 8] < | , “‘S_? i = % D L /SL Open 28 Spaces Guest: (27)
: ™ . S—————— — | = LE} < -
| g — < | | i — >(J — | == S_F 1 L @L o — Total 234 Spaces (2.27 Space/DU)
. \]K i Q
E ' 7\5 = )ﬁj —\—‘jL, \d) " : v;v vv; ) v v,v VY VV V Vv VV E = ] B N . Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units
- T T — 22 ! Q)] ! H 1‘\" — ?2 3 Spaces
) ® SN = \@l l I u—’!’ l 2:1 : Q = . I.'.I. @Jl . — S \\\: — Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
N Loy N oS N — a1 H- N— & L1 1 1y | — S \—E @ 1 Spaces
@F}(’im ‘ ‘ ’ <= l | [~ 1 /i ! lﬁr) \ _ L T =] de B 1 r\\ . * Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking
3 l . S : e N A — —— =14 0 © =l 2 Spaces
= FD @ NI — Il"') | L‘ oY | T N = («) N N Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
= (<) 10.9 ACRES :@ | | ! ,' " an ‘,, 7L Trf Tf L\_\ Ejﬁ; o | 1 Spaces
=]]- /APARTMENT i 201 | AAAA AA) AAAAAMAA ANA Af T =t 1oL] : @H | LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
HCS-1 E — () | N J = A S CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED
] _— l | l — =7 || 4+ > SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER
i \] | , 7 - NS APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.
\P N l _] [~ //5‘\/ T T
/ NN ! FPVVIVVIVY '\{ VVIVVIVVIVY a———o) \ P SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
< : l l l ‘T | j o - ) & o =g %\_ —— CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).
/ 7 l I l Q-l | @ Laad < j\ LC l I [y [ @ 1\ |\
/ | | (L ] ' — \
/ N THEN N I A (=
[N | | | — 178 =
/ ® | o | T = O S S TE— = VILLAGE ENTRY MONUMENT
/ / i = 2l | ITFe] O & F ® I Sll= | [ © 10" MAX. HEIGHT WALL
I R l , T ~ : 1 " X .,'\ . | INaY)
/ H /\@ \ _> Eﬂ ' =1\ ( v v ( O%I | | | AAAA AAAAAAAA < Af 3 - — SEE DETAIL ’C” ON SHEET 2
15’ SD \k ( \ > &5 l \/ | V l X
\\ EASEMENT : A 4L @ %2 RS ' . | |
— PN LLLEEREN (A ! <
~~_— 10" Min / R \ ' \\J—'LA| = @ * %\Q_ | | >
\\\ QY - / = (\o ¢ (:\ X !
—_— — — _ / 1 /3 \ \ —\__T " 10 .ﬂ ///
—_— ~ i J N - T T = ‘,\ —_— % |
\ \ = —ﬁ>_!_?___,___£@§/:_*_:::?____ 4 -
\ —_—— —
C\Q, \\ \ \ \ \ —10°_ 3D —_— = ——
LEGEND > S e — DT —
7 / _/ % ' '
— N W ~ '
— = \\/ %OQ / ’ 0.9%
LOT NO. - - - \ — ( ——— D / -
- _ - -— — ——< ] o
e e o W S Sl s _ o
MW-10 PLANNING AREA NUMBER “— \ N \ - . _ _ ) ) - - - —\C —— - ~ - - - - - . —
i os0e78 sounoury —L——r——F / AN ———— = — LONG CANYON _ROAD.
7 7  —
RIGHT OF WAY NOTES: 7 —
222 PROPOSED LOT LINE 1. ALL PERIMETER WALLS SHALL HAVE PERSONNEL o
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATES LOCATED TO SATISFACTION OF
““““““““ PROPOSED EASEMENT THE FIRE DEPARTMENT (NO VEHICLE ACCESS).
_____________ EXISTING EASEMENT 2. ALL DRIVE AISLES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32 T\ PROPOSED WALKWAYS TO PROVIDE CONNECTION
H/2 & H/3 SETBACK LINE FOOT CENTERLINE TURNING RADIUS. BETWEEN PUBLIC STREETS AND INTERNAL
950 PROPOSED CONTOUR 3. FIRE LANE TO BE DEDICATED BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT CIRCULATION/BUILDING ENTRIES CONSISTENT WITH
BASED UPON THE FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL. THE COUNTY HEALTHY DESIGN ORDINANCE (HDO),
° DAYLIGHT LINE , FINAL LOCATION, CONFIGURATION AND COMPLETE
4. FIRE ACCESS WILL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 150’ OF ALL ] LAYOUT WILL VARY BASED ON FINAL EXHIBIT A KEY MAP
NOT TO SCALE

W LINE OF SIGHT EXTERIOR WALLS.
LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT
OWNER,/DEVELOPER: PLANS PREPARED BY: SCALE: = sy
p MAJOR LAND DIVISION

w PROPOSED DRIVEWAY DESIGNED:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES DATE
LOS ANGELES I NC. : 10/10/2014
e+ avane_+ swene | VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 060678 s

PRIVATE DRIVE AND
FIRE LANE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500—01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, : "
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE office | PRAFTED: NEWHALL LAND 26074 Avee Hok St 23 - Valencs, CA_ 91355 " A
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. : . EXHIBIT A
25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300 | CS -4 SHEET
VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355 5
OF 15 SHEETS

ENTRY MONUMENT
CHECKED:
@ (TYPE PER PLAN) . TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000
wKumitsy NO. REVISIONS DATE | By | REPRESENTATIVE : MR. COREY HARPOLE JASON H. FUKUMITSU DATE IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNIA

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—05_ExhA LCS.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—7:02pm by adamw



RECEIVED

DEPT OF REGIONAL PLANNING
PMO060678 EXHIBIT PG 6

DATE: 14 OCT 2014

PROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-15 (LOT 401)

PARK ACREAGE SUMMARY:

Gross Park Area: 5.3 Acres
Net Park Area: 5.0 Acres
PARKING SUMMARY:
Requiread:
1 Space (per 0.5 AC.) up to 15 AC.
1 Space for Handicap
1 Space for every 1 AC. over 15 AC.
TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING: 10 Spaces
Provided:
Handicap Parking: 1 Space
Standard Parking: 16 Spaces
TOTAL PROVIDED PARKING: 17 Spaces

PROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-5 (LOT 257)

Total Site Area:
Land Use:
Total Units:

Number of Buildings:
Max Height

4.7 Acres
H
54 Homes

15 Buildings
55’

PARKING SUMMARY:

Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest

Total

2 Bedroom 9 1.5 (14) .5 (5) .25 (3) 22 Spaces
3 Bedroom 39 1.5 (59) .5 (20).25(10) 89 Spaces
4 Bedroom 6 1.5 (9) .5 (3) .25 (2) 14 Spaces
Total 54 82 28 15 125 Spaces
Provided:
Garage 108 Spaces
Carport O Spaces
Open 17 Spaces Guest: (15)
Total 125 Spaces (2.31 Space/DU)

Res. Handicap Parking

Res. Handicap Van

Guest Handicap Parking

Guest Handicap Van

LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA

COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)).
THE REQUIRED SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE

UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO

2% of total units

2 Spaces

1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.

1 Spaces

1 Spaces

1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.

1 Spaces

THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.

SHORT—-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER
LA COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).

LEGEND

MW-10

-

&,

LOT NO.

PLANNING AREA NUMBER
VITM 060678 BOUNDARY
RIGHT OF WAY
PROPOSED LOT LINE
PROPOSED EASEMENT
EXISTING EASEMENT

H/2 & H/3 SETBACK LINE

PROPOSED CONTOUR
DAYLIGHT LINE
LINE OF SIGHT

LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT

5% of total guest parking

NOTES:

1. ALL PERIMETER WALLS SHALL HAVE PERSONNEL
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATES LOCATED TO SATISFACTION OF

THE FIRE DEPARTMENT (NO VEHICLE ACCESS).

2. ALL DRIVE AISLES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32

FOOT CENTERLINE TURNING RADIUS.

3. FIRE LANE TO BE DEDICATED BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT
BASED UPON THE FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL.

4. FIRE ACCESS WILL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 150" OF ALL

EXTERIOR WALLS.

T\

s s 7 0

5.3 ACRES
PARK

—
=\
—
—

PROPOSED WALKWAYS TO PROVIDE CONNECTION
BETWEEN PUBLIC STREETS AND INTERNAL

CIRCULATION/BUILDING ENTRIES CONSISTENT WITH

THE COUNTY HEALTHY DESIGN ORDINANCE (HDO).

FINAL LOCATION, CONFIGURATION AND COMPLETE
LAYOUT WILL VARY BASED ON FINAL EXHIBIT A.

9.7 ACRES

1355’

EASEMENT

4.7 ACRES
CONDO

.
—_\
—\
—
—

N
T
N\
\
R S
\\
N
LCS-1 N
SCHOOL e
9.7 AC.
23> CONCEPTUAL PLA
WO
o\,PS’SR N
2
S
GLRSSROON\
O
ON®
cL o™ 30

7
O
5

—

Total Site Area: 9.7 ACRES
Land Use: M

PROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-SCHOOL (LOT 267)

18
(TYP)

6@5

90° PARKING SPACE W/ HANDICAP
NOT TO SCALE

22’

CURB FACE

< J
=
I 1

TYPICAL PARALLEL PARKING
NOT TO SCALE

PROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-6 (LOT 258)

e |

=N
. - )
|

— e ——
—— — —

M —
—
—_— —
—
—
—
— —
e i ———

Total Site Area: 8.9 Acres
Land Use: H
Total Units: 109 Homes
Number of Buildings: 109 Buildings
Max Height 55’
Required:
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total
2 Bedroom 60 1.5 (90) .5 (30) .25(15) 135 Spaces
3 Bedroom 38 1.5 (57) .5 (19) .25(10) 86 Spaces
4 Bedroom 11 1.5 (17) .5 (6) .25 (3) 26 Spaces
Total 109 164 55 28 247 Spaces
Provided:
Garage 218 Spaces
Carport 0 Spaces
Open 29 Spaces Guest: (28)
Total 247 Spaces (2.27 Space/DU)
Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units
3 Spaces
Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Spaces
Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking
2 Spaces
Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Spaces

LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA

COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)).
THE REQUIRED SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE

UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO
THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.

SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER
LA COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).

%\

/\

<

FEET

77 N FACE [oF CuRB

SHEET 6

KEY MAP

NOT TO SCALE

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY

PRIVATE DRIVE AND
FIRE LANE

ENTRY MONUMENT
(TYPE PER PLAN)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500-01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE

OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

DESIGNED:

DRAFTED:

CHECKED:

JFukumitsu

REVISIONS

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

NEWHALL "€ LAND

25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300
VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355
TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000

REPRESENTATIVE : MR. COREY HARPOLE

PLANS PREPARED BY:

HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES
AN GE L .

ENGINEERING
26074 Avenue Hall, Ste 23 =
PH: (661) 294-2211 .

VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 0606/8

Valencia , CA
FX: (661) 294-9890

JASON H. FUKUMITSU IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNIA

MAJOR LAND DIVISION

SCALE: - 60’

DATE: 10/10/2014

JOB No.  po15-023-025

EXHIBIT "A”
LCS 5-6

SHEET

6
OF 15 SHEETS

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—06_ExhA LCS.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—7:03pm by adamw



RECEIVED

DEPT OF REGIONAL PLANNING
PMO060678 EXHIBIT PG 7

DATE: 14 OCT 2014

PROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-8 (LOT 260)

Total Site Area:
Land Use:
Total Units:

Number of Buildings:
Max Height

6.0 Acres
M
52 Homes

52 Buildings
45’

PARKING SUMMARY:

Requireg:

Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total

|
[

= —
N

3 Bedroom 34 1.5

(51) .5 (17).25 (9) 77 Spaces

J—

—

4 Bedroom 18 1.5 (27) .5 (9) .25 (5) 41 Spaces
Total 52 78 26 14 118 Spaces
Provided:
Garage 104 Spaces
Carport 0 Spaces
Open 14 Spaces Guest: (14)
Total 118 Spaces (2.27 Space/DU)

Res. Handicap Parking
Res. Handicap Van
Guest Handicap Parking

Guest Handicap Van

LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA
COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE
REQUIRED SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S

2% of total units
2 Spaces

1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.

1 Spaces

5% of total guest parking

1 Spaces

1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.

1 Spaces

GARAGE OR OTHER APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE

SATISFACTION OF DRP.

SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA

COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).

PROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-7 (LOT 259)\

Total Site Area:
Land Use:
Total Units:

Number of Buildings:
Max Height

9.7 Acres
H
182 Homes

22 Buildings
55’

PARKING SUMMARY:

Required:

Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest

— —

—_—
—_—

—
—_— S

16

SEE SHEE

Total

1 Bedroom 10 1.5 (15) .5 (5) .25 (3) 23 Spaces
2 Bedroom 118 1.5 (177) .5 (59) .25 (30) 266 Spaces
3 Bedroom 54 1.5 (81) .5 (27) .25(14) 122 Spaces
Total 182 273 91 47 411 Spaces
Provided:
Garage 354 Spaces
Carport 0 Spaces
Open 57 Spaces Guest: (47)
Total 411 Spaces (2.26 Space/DU)
Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units
4 Spaces
Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Spaces
Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking
J Spaces
Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.

1 Spaces

LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED
SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER
APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.

SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).

LEGEND
19

MW-10

-

&,

LOT NO.

PLANNING AREA NUMBER
VITM 060678 BOUNDARY
RIGHT OF WAY

PROPOSED LOT LINE
PROPOSED EASEMENT
EXISTING EASEMENT

H/2 & H/3 SETBACK LINE
PROPOSED CONTOUR
DAYLIGHT LINE

LINE OF SIGHT
LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT

NOTES:

)

MATCHLINE —

MATCHLINE — Sgp SHEET 8

—

A
7 7

NI g

\

1. ALL PERIMETER WALLS SHALL HAVE PERSONNEL
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATES LOCATED TO SATISFACTION OF

THE FIRE DEPARTMENT (NO VEHICLE ACCESS).

2. ALL DRIVE AISLES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32
FOOT CENTERLINE TURNING RADIUS.

3. FIRE LANE

TO BE DEDICATED BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT

BASED UPON THE FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL.

4. FIRE ACCESS WILL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 150" OF ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS.

f\

—

9.6 ACRES
CONDO

3
S|
X

|
|

=z

=

\\_____.__J;},‘__________
|

PROPOSED WALKWAYS TO PROVIDE CONNECTION
BETWEEN PUBLIC STREETS AND INTERNAL
CIRCULATION/BUILDING ENTRIES CONSISTENT WITH
THE COUNTY HEALTHY DESIGN ORDINANCE (HDO).
FINAL LOCATION, CONFIGURATION AND COMPLETE
LAYOUT WILL VARY BASED ON FINAL EXHIBIT A.

18
(TYP)

@Q@

90 PARKING SPACE W/ HANDICAP

NOT TO SCALE

OF CURB

10 SD
EASEMENT

CURB FACE

Z

TYPICAL PARALLEL PARKING

NOT TO SCALE

oU

PROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-9 (LOT 261)

Total Site Area: 4.0 Acres
Land Use: M
Total Units: 33 Homes

Number of Buildings: 33 Buildings
Max Height 45’

PARKING SUMMARY:

Required:
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total

3 Bedroom 22 1.5 (33) .5 (11) .25 (6)50 Spaces
4 Bedroom 11 1.5 (17) .5 (6) .25 (3)26 Spaces

Total 33 50 17 9 76 Spaces

Providea:

Garage 66 Spaces

Carport O Spaces

Open 10 Spaces  Guest: (9)

Total 76 Spaces (2.30 Space/DU)

Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units
1 Spaces

Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Spaces

Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking
1 Spaces

- Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Spaces

LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER
LA COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION
22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED SPACE SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER
APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.

SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER
| LA COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).

VILLAGE ENTRY MONUMENT
10" MAX. HEIGHT WALL
SEE DETAIL 'C* ON SHEET 2

Fﬂ

~

-

— PROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-10 (LOT 262)

Total Site Area: 9.6 Acres
Land Use: M
Total Units: 129 Homes
Number of Buildings: 34 Buildings
Max Height 45’
Required:
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total
2 Bedroom 73 1.5 (110) .5 (37) .25(19) 166 Spaces
3 Bedroom 56 1.5 (84) .5 (28) .25(14) 126 Spaces
Total 129 194 65 33 292 Spaces
Provided:
Garage 258 Spaces
Carport O Spaces
Open 34 Spaces Guest: (33)
Total 292 Spaces (2.26 Space/DU)
Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units
3 Spaces
Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Spaces
Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking
2 Spaces
Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Spaces

LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED
SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER
APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.

SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).

KEY MAP

NOT TO SCALE

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY

PRIVATE DRIVE AND
FIRE LANE

ENTRY MONUMENT
(TYPE PER PLAN)

DESIGNED:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500—-01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, DRAFTED:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE )
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.
CHECKED:
JFukumitsu

NO. REVISIONS

DATE

BY

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

NEWHALL "€ LAND

25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300
VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355
TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000

REPRESENTATIVE : MR. COREY HARPOLE

PLANS PREPARED BY:

L OS AN GE L

HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES

ES I N C.

26074 Avenue Hall, Ste 23 =
PH: (661) 294-2211 .

PLANNING =  ENGINEERING =  SURVEYING

Valencia, CA 91355
FX: (661) 294-9890

JASON H. FUKUMITSU

DATE

MAJOR LAND DIVISION

VESTING TENTATIVE

EXHIBIT "A”
LCS 7-10

SCALE: 7” = 60’

DATE: 10/10/2014

TRACT MAP NO. 060678 {1 25005008

SHEET
7/

IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNIA OF 15 SHEETS

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—07_ExhA LCS.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—7:05pm by adamw



RECEIVED

DEPT OF REGIONAL PLANNING
PM060678 EXHIBIT PG 8

DATE: 14 OCT 2014

P
LY==
P
—
»JqJ /
) — N ,
?/30/ = A R ROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-11 (LOT 263)
— )
_ N\~ & : f & | T < Total Site Area: 10.0 Acres
\) ' | = .
PROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-12 (LOT 264)\W . =3 9 N* Land Use: M
, a3 ) A Total Units: 169 Homes
Total Site Area: 9.4 Acres — /r , )
Land Use: LM 6 2] '\1 Number of Buildings: 21 Buildi
. . /l > Number of Buildings: uildings
Total Units: 69 Homes >4/ . Y1 Mox Height 45°
Number of Buildings: 69, Buildings g N b f l PARKING SUMMARY_'
Max Height 35 g — ~ Requirect
. . , g
PARKING SUMM IARY: d W : 7 § ] \k 3 W l : Ki Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total
Required: m B\ : \ ’ | | 1 Bedroom 9 1.5 (14) .5 (0) .25 (3) 22 Spaces
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total [ ‘ l | 5 2 Bedroom 118 1.5 (177) .5 (59) .25 (30)266 Spaces
3 Bedroom 45 1.5 (68) .5 (23) .25(12)103 Spaces LLI':JJ > ; N | o 3 Bedroom 42 1.5 (63) .5 (21) .25(11) 95 Spaces
<
4 Bedroom 24 1.5 (36) .5 (12) .25 (6) 54 Spaces () — ) // - VV & | < Total 169 254 80 44 378 Spaces
Total 69 104 35 18 157 Spaces <]§] 1= — >2—1| \Q_ Provided:
Provideg: l === ,'_fik’p\’\% & 2 _“B | ' Z Garage 329 Spaces
Garage 138 Spaces ; 22 < =] | Z Carport 0 Spaces
Carport 0 Spaces L - — ﬂ \ | 10 - Open 49 Spaces Guest: (44)
N AN & N
Open 19 Spaces Guest: (18) zZ = N\ O SN | N 2 | Total 378 Spaces (2.23 Space/DU)
3 = 10.0 ACRES > | ~
Total 157 Spaces (2.28 Space/DU) - 9.4 ACRES < O\l <) ﬁ = BONDO ® %’ \ | | Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units
CONDO - = ——
Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units I | R\ J \N < — | | . # Spaces .
2 Spaces O : AQ “ & = — ' E Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
. . — 4 (’% < L ] K 1 Spaces
Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. -7 < - . . .
1 Spaces < — ) <! 1] , O Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking
. . P . i R — N\ == [ —] o l\z1 — 3 Spaces
Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking E —] = — = - . .
1 Spaces —— R — ] r)’< N |/ | Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
' - 4l W ; — ==\ e R ~ 1 Spaces
Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. _ 0 —1= ( ) — — e — | |
1 Spaces N\ < N <@\ == 1 = N l | E LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA
L - NGO — = @ : COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)).
v S| N — A \
LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA 10° SD ESMT 4 @ ﬁ : — NS = Q S’;I [ | THE REQUIRED SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT’S
COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). - _/ N | ) 5<] > @ |>¢ | 1 C<h Y 41—{ | GARAGE OR OTHER APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE
THE REQUIRED SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S T - (o) |= == |I= © = —aNl ~ ~ SATISFACTION OF DRP.
GARAGE OR OTHER APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE \ | N Ol — 9
SATISFACTION OF DRP. ya ’ ) =/ ( ) NS B o ] N’ SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA
T QY] N — 1l | d N/ COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).
SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA ~ | _— 1o \\ AP . | |/
COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225). T oS S * Q ‘3\\ YON RO “,\ .
QA | 5 = =T & Vil Y ﬁ w\"l% — '
4 .
VVIVIVIVIVIV VY VIVVIVIVIV VY o= —’P
TV T VIVE T |
| ©
POl =l By = L e 8N ﬁ
. [T T = —— S Y >
(W | 685 / o , e
7 /' s @@
o .
_ _ _ o) _ \)
"CC’ ST%%ET = s 3 ) ’
~— 60 30 0 60 ’|2|O
s = s =
/| \\ I Q ~ ,I” 1/211 O 1" 2))

INCHES

MATCHLINE — SEE SHEET 7/

PROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-13 (LOT 265)

Total Site Area: 3.8 Acres
Land Use: LM
Total Units: 36 Homes
PROJECT SUMMARY: LCS-14 (LOT 266) Number of Buildings: 36 Buildings
Max Height 35’
Total Site Area: 6.6 Acres
Land Use: LM PARKING SUMMARY:
Total Units: 78 Homes Required:
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest
Number of Buildings: 78 Buildings 3 Bed o 5 (30) 5 (12) 25 (5)
Max Height 35’ ) edroom . . . -
b Total
L 4 Bedroom 12 1.5 (18) .5 (6) .25 (3)
PARKING SUMMARY: > 54Spaces
. " Total 36 54 18
Required: O Provided: 27 Spaces
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total m
< Garage 72 Spaces 81 Spaces
2 Bedroom 38 1.5 (57) .5 (19) .25(10) 86 Spaces Carport 0 Spaces
3 Bedroom 29 1.5 (44) .5 (15) .25 (8) 67 Spaces L Open 9 Spaces Guest: (9)
4 Bedroom 11 1.5 (17) .5 (6) .25 (3) 26 Spaces L(}-l_) Total 81 Spaces (2.25 Space/DU)
Total /8 118 40 21 179 Spaces Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units
Provided: 1 Spaces
Garage 156 Spaces | Res. Handicap Van ; ggzzzgS Handicap P.S.
Carport 0 Spaces 21) L|_| Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking
Open 23 Spaces Guest: (21 Z 1 Spaces
—_— Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
Total 179 Spaces (2.29 Space/DU) ] I Spaces
Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units - I LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
2 Spaces O CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED
Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. l_ SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER
1 Spaces < APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.
Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking . \
2 Spaces - 2 @ SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. @@« CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).
1 Spaces &
LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY A
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED /

SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER
APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.

Va FEET
/6 300 0 60 120°
» » 2”

v o INCHES |
ﬁ
LEGEND

T - MATCHLINE — SEE SHEET 6 S e

SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).

e
MW-10 PLANNING AREA NUMBER
VITM 060678 BOUNDARY S
% FACE |OF CURB
RIGHT OF WAY NOTES: 22' 7
220 PROPOSED LOT LINE 1. ALL PERIMETER WALLS SHALL HAVE PERSONNEL R
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATES LOCATED TO SATISFACTION OF s |
““““““““ PROPOSED EASEMENT THE FIRE DEPARTMENT (NO VEHICLE ACCESS). —|E
_____________ EXISTING EASEMENT 2. ALL DRIVE AISLES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32 f\ PROPOSED WALKWAYS TO PROVIDE CONNECTION o)
H/2 & H/3 SETBACK LINE FOOT CENTERLINE: TURNING RADIUS. BETWEEN PUBLIC STREETS AND INTERNAL CURB FACE &. /| &
950 PROPOSED CONTOUR 3. FIRE LANE TO BE DEDICATED BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT CIRCULATION/BUILDING ENTRIES CONSISTENT WITH G =S
BASED UPON THE FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL. THE COUNTY HEALTHY DESIGN ORDINANCE (HDO).
o DAYLIGHT LINE FINAL LOCATION. CONFIGURATION AND COMP(LETE) TYPICAL PARALLEL PARKING o0 PAHK'NG SPACE W/ HANDICAP K EY M A P
310’ 4. FIRE ACCESS WILL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 150’ OF ALL ’
Rz o R e EXTERIOR WALLS. | LAYOUT WILL VARY BASED ON FINAL EXHIBIT A. NOT T0 SCALE NOT T0 SCALE
LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT NOT TO SCALE
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY DESIGNED: OWNER/DEVELOPER: PLANS PREPARED BY: SCALE: " = B0’
N | ECAL DESCRIPTION: , HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES MAJOR LAND DIVISION Y o
PRIVATE DRIVE AND LOS ANGEL ES I NC. '
FIRE LANE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500—01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, [po—— NEWHALL®® LAND e+ manmne « suvene | VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 060678 J0B No. 015073025
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE ' 26074 Avenue Hal, Ste 23 = Valenda, CA 91355 ” A D
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. PH: (661) 2042211 - FX: (661) 294-9890 EXHIBIT "A SHEET
25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300
ENTRY MONUMENT LCS 11-14
CHECKED: VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355
@ (TYPE PER PLAN) ko TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000 8
wiumitsu NO. REVISIONS DATE | By | REPRESENTATIVE : MR. COREY HARPOLE JASON H. FUKUMITSU DATE IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNA| ~ OF 15 SHEETS

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—08_ExhA LCS.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—7:07pm by adamw



RECEIVED

DEPT OF REGIONAL PLANNING

PMO060678 EXHIBIT PG 9
DATE: 14 OCT 2014

LEGEND

MW-10

w PROPOSED DRIVEWAY

&,

PROJECT SUMMARY: MW-1 (LOT 597)

COMMERCIAL - UP TO 3 STORIES

Max. Height: 45’ J =
Total Site Area: 7.0 Acres >
Land Use: C - P
Commercial: 66,400 S.F. Z
Number of Buildings: 7 Buildings R //
PARKING SUMMARY: <
Required: y7
Parking Required: 248 Spaces /
@ 1 Space/250 s.f. Bidg. Area // g
Provided: 7 ~ z
Parking Provided: 248 Spaces 7 /,4’1,/
Handicap Parking: 5 Spaces 1
@ 2% of Parking Provided ), / / N
e (o]
Handicap Van—Accessible: 1 Space / P / o 0\12 O N
@ 1/8 Handicap PS // \\ 13 91
- .
BICYCLE PARKING SHALL COMPLY PER LA COUNTY 7 N 473 = =
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225). / / ; i ~ > _
r— —
—/ — PROJECT SUMMARY: MW-2 (LOT 598)
V) — T B - RECREATION - 1 STORY
(:“ % Total Site Area: 2.2 Acrest
— o,
/ — ng S — Land Use: C
i/ PN S g < Total S.F.: 15,000 s.f.t
A .
O : X ‘ > Number of Buildings: 4 Buildings
/Lj/ ! \ | — Max Height 35°
, = — O
= / Z‘\E T  PARKING SUMMARY:
SN IR Required:
—/ \ r:_ Open 39 Spaces
~ . -
OOO MW_ E \\\ % Total 39 Spaces
(N N
VILLAGE ENTRY MONUMENT ! Il 0x\ r_ %’,é‘\ Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking
10° MAX. HEIGHT WALL / ' [ \ | 2 Spaces
y 2 Q ! Guest Handicap Vi 1S 8 Handicap P.S.
SEFE DETAIL ’C’ ON SHEET 2 : // 9 '[ \}4 R SﬁZEZ{ oneeep
I i ¥
/ ! J 7o b 44\ (j/% Provided:
LS
7 of| 2_-2_{3Q6€3__q ,—I }( | '_I_‘ Open 39 Spaces
|~ %’ > // /,/ o TION_— PRIVATE \— m Total 39 Spaces
- A T / YA \2 —— —
: L -/ WL e A
N _ B = / -
= , T\ \&. = L ) 1320 L= ’ s
’76\0 T ya . — /%/ ——————————— e \)ij
_ ; _ i -
— - — Y i
< — — —
O , //// —
— — — — — VD _
) - O
[ . GIC MOUNTAIN PARKWAY —
— e
‘\‘4 e —
—— 648
FEET
60 300 0 60’ 120°
"7 0 ehes 2
Y |5 | 9 9 9
LOT NO. (rvp) | (YP) | (TYP) (TYP) (TYP)
PLANNING AREA NUMBER S SHEET 9
VITM 060678 BOUNDARY NOTES: — \
1. ALL PERIMETER WALLS SHALL HAVE PERSONNEL FACE |OF CURB
RIGHT OF WAY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATES LOCATED TO SATISFACTION OF / 22’ ’
PROPOSED LOT LINE THE FIRE DEPARTMENT (NO VEHICLE ACCESS). ,
PROPOSED EASEMENT 2. ALL DRIVE AISLES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32 e
FOOT CENTERLINE TURNING RADIUS. S -
EXISTING EASEMENT
3. FIRE LANE TO BE DEDICATED BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT -
H/2 & H/3 SETBACK LINE BASED UPON THE FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL. 5 A 5
CURB FACE
PROPOSED CONTOUR 4. FIRE ACCESS WILL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 150’ OF ALL ; =
DAYLIGHT LINE EXTERIOR WALLS.
90° PARKING SPACE W/ HANDICAP TYPICAL PARALLEL PARKING KEY M A P
LINE OF SIGHT NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT NOT TO SCALE
DESIGNED: OWNER /DEVELOPER: PLANS PREPARED BY: SCALE: = sy
| ECAL DESCRIPTION: HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES MAJOR LAND DIVISION o o
PRIVATE DRIVE AND tos ANGELES 1NC. '
FIRE LANE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500—01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, [po—— NEWHALL®® LAND e« manemmne « swvene | VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 0606/8 J0B No. 015073025
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE ' 26074 Avemwe Hal Sie 23+ Valencia, CA_ 9135 EXHIBIT A’
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. ' .
25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300 SHEET
ENTRY: MONUMENT CHECKED: VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355 MW1 2 9
(TYPE PER PLAN) ko TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000
urumitsu .
NO. REVISIONS DATE | By | REPRESENTATIVE : MR. COREY HARPOLE JASON H. FURUMITSU DATE IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNIA|  OF 15 SHEETS

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—09_ExhA MW.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—7:10pm by adamw



RECEIVED
DEPT OF REGIONAL PLANNING
PM060678 EXHIBIT PG 10

DATE: 14 OCT 2014 P R OJE CT SUMMAR Y.' M W-5 (LOT 601)

Total Site Area: 8.2 Acres
Land Use: H
Total Units: 168 Homes
Number of Buildings: 11 Buildings
Max Height: 55’
Required:
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total
1 Bedroom 24 1.5 (36) .5 (12) .25 (6) 54 Spaces
2 Bedroom 144 1.5 (216) .5 (72) .25(36) 324 Spaces
PROJECT SUMMARY: MW-3 (LOT 599) o e 8 42 978 Spoces
. Provided:
Total Site Area: 4.7 Acres Garage 119 Spaces
Land US'e.' H Carport 133 Spaces
s s MATCHLINE — SEE SHEET 11 / oher 125 Spaees weat (42
Number of Buildings: 7 Buildings Total 378 Spaces (2.25 Space/DU)
Max. Height: 55 / Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units
: 4 Spaces
PARK’NG SUMMARY' Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
Requiread: 1 Spaces
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking
3 Spaces
2 Bedroom 68 1.5 (102) .5 (34) .25(17) 153 Spaces 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
3 Bedroom 7 1.5 (11) .5 (4) .25 (2) 17 Spaces T Spaces
Total 75 13 38 19 170 Spaces LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED

PER LA COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION

Providect 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED SPACE SHALL BE
Garage 88 Spaces PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER
Carport 39 Spaces APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF
Open 43 Spaces Guest: (19) DRP.
SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED

Total 170 Spaces (2.27 Space/DU) \—1 PER LA COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION
Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units g 22.52.1225).

2 Spaces ‘a
Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. a -

1 Spaces \r%
Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking %-!% ‘

1 Spaces Ea
Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. Ea

1 Spaces =

LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA
COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE
REQUIRED SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S
GARAGE OR OTHER APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE
SATISFACTION OF DRP.

SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA
COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).

599

7 4.7 ACRES
CONDO/APARTMENT

SEE SHEET 9

VILLAGE ENTRY MONUMENT
10" MAX. HEIGHT WALL
SEE DETAIL "C* ON SHEET 2

MATCHLINE —

PROJECT SUMMARY: MW-4 (LOT GOO)f

Total Site Area: 8.6 Acres
Land Use: H

Total Units: 121 Homes
Number of Buildings: 11 Buildings
Max Height: 55’
PARKING SUMMARY:
Required:

Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total

2 Bedroom 110 1.5 (165) .5 (55) .25(28) 248 Spaces
f\ " 1/ 0 1” 2"
PROPOSED WALKWAYS TO PROVIDE CONNECTION 3 Bedroom 1 15 (17) .5 (B8) .25 (3) 26 Spaces INCHES
BETWEEN PUBLIC STREETS AND INTERNAL Total Py - 61 31 274 Spaces
LEGEND CIRCULATION/BUILDING ENTRIES CONSISTENT WITH Provided:
THE COUNTY HEALTHY DESIGN ORDINANCE (HDO). Gorage 139 Spaces
L FINAL LOCATION, CONFIGURATION AND COMPLETE Carport 46 Spaces o |5 | N N
LOT No. LAYOUT WILL VARY BASED ON FINAL EXHIBIT A. Open 89 Spaces  Guest: (31) COBICOIRNGD) ) )
MW_10 PLANNING AREA NUMBER Total 274 Spaces (2.26 Space/DU)
Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units
VITM 060678 BOUNDARY 3 Spaces
RIGHT OF WAY NOTES' Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. |77 \—FACE OF CURB .
) 1 Spaces
205
s PROPOSED LOT LINE 1. ALL PERIMETER WALLS SHALL HAVE PERSONNEL . . .
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATES LOCATED TO SATISFACTION OF Guest Handicap Parking S%S;’LCg“' guest parking
————————————— PROPOSED EASEMENT o
THE FIRE DEPARTMENT (NO VEHICLE ACCESS). Guest Handicap Var | Space/8 Handicap P.S. |
————————————— EXISTING EASEMENT 2. ALL DRIVE AISLES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32 1 Spaces -
FOOT CENTERLINE TURNING RADIUS. 5
H/2 & H/3 SETBACK LINE LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY 6, @ ©
3. FIRE LANE TO BE DEDICATED BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED SPACE CURB FACE
950 PROPOSED CONTOUR BASED UPON THE FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL. SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER APPROPRIATE /] X 4
o DAYLIGHT LINE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.
, 4. FIRE ACCESS WILL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 150’ OF ALL
W LINE OF SIGHT EXTERIOR WALLS. SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY 90" PARKING SPACE W/ HANDICAP TYPICAL PARALLEL PARKING KE Y MAP
LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225). NOT 70 SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY DESIGNED: OWNER /DEVELOPER: PLANS PREPARED BY: SCALE: R
R & LEGAL DESCRIPTION: HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES MAJOR LAND DIVISION
PRIVATE DRIVE AND LOS ANGELES I NC. : 10/10/2014
FIRE LANE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500—01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, [Ho—— NEWHALL®® LAND anne = manmne « suvene | VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 0606/8 J0B No. pp15-073—005
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE ' 2074 Aveue Vo, See 23 - Velenca, CA_ o155 ” A p
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. - (661) 2 - 2 EXHIBIT A SHEET
ENTRY MONUMENT ' 25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300 MW3 4 5
CHECKED: VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355 y “t 10
(TYPE PER PLAN) s TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000
wrdmtsd : R JASON H. FUKUMITSU DATE
NO REVISIONS DATE | By | REPRESENTATIVE : MR. COREY HARPOLE IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNIA|  OF 15 SHEETS

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—10_ExhA MW.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—7:12pm by adamw



RECEIVED
DEPT OF REGIONAL PLANNING
PM060678 EXHIBIT PG 11

PROJECT SUMMARY: MW-9 (LOT 605)

DATE: 14 OCT 2014 Total Site Area: 5.0 Acres
Land Use: LM
Total Units: 43 Homes
Number of Buildings: 13 Buildings M ATCH I_I N E i SEE SI_I EET 1 2
Max Height 35° AN \ (I
7 \ \
PARKING SUMMARY: <2, A
Requirect N / TN
. N\
Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total N 19} O
NN ; -
LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY 2 Bedroom 4 1.5 (6) 5 (2) .25 (1) 9 Spaces (\, / \\ PROJECT SUMMARY' MW 6 (LOT 602)
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED ; ; ; P — ,\3’ "’/ x Total Site Area: 11.0 Acres
SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT’S GARAGE OR OTHER 3 Bedroom 26 1.5 (39) .5 (13) .25 (7) 59 Spaces 5 /\/ —=__ / Land Use: LM
APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP. ,\ S 4 Total Units: 136 Homes
4 Bedroom 13 1.5 (20) .5 (7) .25 (4) 31 Spaces y \
SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY Total 43 65 29 12 99 Spaces LL/ 2 \ Number of Buildings: 68,Bu1/dmgs
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225). P LLI 1A L Height: 35
rovided: . .
Garage 87 Spaces I ,',l' g ieAlfglNG SUMMARY-
Carport 0 Spaces (f) / )
Open 12 Guest: (12) I | / Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total
Total 99 Spaces (2.30 Space/DU) LL, ] N 7 2 Bedroom 68 1.5 (102) .5 (34).25(17)153 Spaces
Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units LL/ .
1 Spaces (/) | f < 3 Bedroom 68 1.5 (102) .5 (34) .25(17)153 Spaces
Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. / . é Total 136 204 68 34 306 Spaces
1 Space .
Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking I \\/ FProvidect
) 1 Spaces N 1/ = Garage 272  Spaces
v | Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. LL/ y fe——— > Carport 0 Spaces
ol M 1 Spaces g Z I = S Open 34 Spaces Guest: (34)
gl IS IXSPR /4 7‘ | —% Total
/ | GRS CH T Y/ — ota 306 Spaces (2.25 Space/DU)
y | RS L -
6\/ //\/E O / Q / [!I / Res. Handicap Parking 2% of total units
&' / _ |9 < ~ / A / @ ‘ 3 Spaces
N ; s \96\ ( y/ @ Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
- N
O é\ ~ /i s 1 Spaces
e X S s VV\/\ ® /i Guest Handicap Parking 5% of total guest parking
o = X /s/é\ '7 2 Spaces
87 ~ ~ \\é\f N/ /.“\ / W—g Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
— / N 5&) N ,/\\ 1 Spaces
/== S s 7 o 746,/ )/
/ T — A / / l/ @ 5.0 ACRES LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
S~ e 4 “CONDO CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED
XD J 3 Y, y ©) SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER
\ = \\ N\ AL APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.
N 74y £
R > \\>/ QJO & = SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
TN 4 S CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).
N SD. 76
RV . a8 = —
(©) \>§ 7 = =0
Q AN
& N ~
NN NC) o
/ S A \ >~ *
e N \ ~
. / X . < ~ =
IR Ao : ~ \2434’\
@ / \7 >> L 4 7 % —
S o ® X DR
. o // > \\\ — =
/ / - ~ —— —
: & ) 7 NS
10.1 ACRES |, l . . y /S °
CONDO 7 @
S <
MW-7 1 - < —
: | (%) ~
O =
’ ERj== f ©
== ! ®
D = ] . &)
— ‘ ) s, © 0 S
S oS . L_,'_ 47,/)
-G © ; 7
w1 I
6 S -
\ O = =
o _ _— —_—
© S — B
H/2 === - -~
_ _— ’\2 _ - /0 =~
\ 20V == 3
\ - = — - - - -
— Py
~ < \\3 — - n n ET —
— — — B o —— — — — 72_1. — —
g = -~ 2t 2 — 60 27 —
A — L —=—"N —— - = ' ¥ \ g - e
Z ’ o A T = ~ - = - - —
Z i === N/ T =~ Q 1ONWIDE - _ - == e == /7 \ 2\ CE8RN
. LN \e— \ — % SD MT, \N—— — - - = R //'\ % N (@,
Z , T\ = = I~ {7 ! ——=—_ = 20BN S, ="\ NG
— \ l \‘ e a ~\ . / L /= W\ = \ ! )
N \ | = = VAT - << I
s : \ —— \ 7
V. — -
- | MATCHLINE — SEE SHEET 10
PROJECT SUMMARY: MW-7 (LOT 603)
Total Site Area: 10.1 Acres
PROPOSED WALKWAYS TO PROVIDE CONNECTION Land Use: LM
BETWEEN PUBLIC STREETS AND INTERNAL Total Units: 89 Homes o 30 . FEET - 120
CIRCULATION/BUILDING ENTRIES CONSISTENT WITH Number of Buildings: 24 Buildings .
THE COUNTY HEALTHY DESIGN ORDINANCE (HDO). Max Height 35° 1 1/7° INCHES 2"
FINAL LOCATION, CONFIGURATION AND COMPLETE .
L LAYOUT WILL VARY BASED ON FINAL EXHIBIT A. ﬁAﬁ’d(lNG SUMMARY:
equired:
, Y | 5 | 9 9 9
LE GEND Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total (TYP) (TYP) (TYP) (TYP) (TYP)
2 Bedroom 19 1.5 (29) .5 (10) .25 (5) 44 Spaces
Lot No. 3 Bedroom 48 1.5 (72) .5 (24) .25(12)108 Spaces '
MW_10 PLANNING AREA NUMBER 4 Bedroom 22 1.5 (33) .5 (11) .25 (6) 50 Spaces
Total 89 134 45 23 202 Spaces |7 N FACE |OF CURB
VITM 060678 BOUNDARY NOTES. Provided: 22’
RIGHT OF WAY Gcrage 178 SPGCGS
o5 1. ALL PERIMETER WALLS SHALL HAVE PERSONNEL Carport 0 Spaces e
— PROPOSED LOT LINE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATES LOCATED TO SATISFACTION OF THE Open 24 Spaces  Guest: (23) x| >
FIRE DEPARTMENT (NO VEHICLE ACCESS). —
_____________ PROPOSED EASEMENT ( ) moe. Handicon park+ & e 1wt LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA w0
_____________ EXISTING EASEMENT 2. ALL DRIVE AISLES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32 FOOT 2 Spaces COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)).
CENTERLINE: TURNING RADIUS. Res. Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. THE REQUIRED SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S & /] & . CURB FACE .
H/2 & H/5 SETBACK LINE 3. FIRE LANE TO BE DEDICATED BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT 1 Spaces A, O (LR AP PROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE | |
950 PROPOSED CONTOUR BASED UPON THE FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL. Guest Handicap Parking g%ssgcteostal guest parking 90° PARK'NG SPACE W/ HANDICAP TYPICAL PAHALLEL PARK|NG
) SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA
070’ DAYLIGHT LINE gXT,gRRI%I{’ACV(V:AELSES WILL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 150" OF ALL Guest Handicap Van 1 Space/8 Handicap P.S. COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225). NOT 70 SCALE NOT TO SCALE KEY MAP
W LINE OF SIGHT 1 Spaces
LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT NOT TO SCALE
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY DESIGNED: OWNER/DEVELOPER: PLANS PREPARED BY: SCALE: 1” = 60’
N L ECAL DESCRIPTION: HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES MAJOR LAND DIVISION o o
PRIVATE DRIVE AND LOS ANGEL ES I NC. '
FIRE LANE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500-01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, DRAFTED: NEWHALL‘! LAND PLANNING = ENGINEERING =  SURVEYING VESTING TENTATIVE THACT MAP NO. 060678 JOB No.  p015-023—-025
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE ‘ %&07(264:‘;@2;?2;{%“, Ste 23 - Valeana(éegAm‘gggg EXHIBIT ”A”
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. ) )
SHEET
ENTRY MONUMENT 25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300 MW 6 7 9
CHECKED: VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355 ’ ’ 11
(TYPE PER PLAN) o TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000
ukumitsu .
NO. REVISIONS DATE | By | REPRESENTATIVE = MR. COREY HARPOLE JASON H._FURUMITSU DATE IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNA| ~ OF 15 SHEETS

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—11_ExhA MW.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—7:11pm by adamw



RECEIVED

DEPT OF REGIONAL PLANNING
PM060678 EXHIBIT PG 12

DATE: 14 OCT 2014

LEGEND
19

MW-10

-

&

2__-—r-——r—§/\
1

LOT NO.

PLANNING AREA NUMBER
VITM 060678 BOUNDARY
RIGHT OF WAY

PROPOSED LOT LINE
PROPOSED EASEMENT
EXISTING EASEMENT

H/2 & H/3 SETBACK LINE
PROPOSED CONTOUR
DAYLIGHT LINE

LINE OF SIGHT
LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT

NOTES:

1. ALL PERIMETER WALLS SHALL HAVE PERSONNEL
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATES LOCATED TO SATISFACTION OF

THE FIRE DEPARTMENT (NO VEHICLE ACCESS).

2. ALL DRIVE AISLES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32
FOOT CENTERLINE TURNING RADIUS.

3. FIRE LANE TO BE DEDICATED BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT
BASED UPON THE FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL.

4. FIRE ACCESS WILL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 150" OF ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS.

T\

—

PROPOSED WALKWAYS TO PROVIDE CONNECTION
BETWEEN PUBLIC STREETS AND INTERNAL

CIRCULATION/BUILDING ENTRIES CONSISTENT WITH

THE COUNTY HEALTHY DESIGN ORDINANCE (HDO).

FINAL LOCATION, CONFIGURATION AND COMPLETE
LAYOUT WILL VARY BASED ON FINAL EXHIBIT A.

SEE SHEET 11

MATCHLINE —

PROJECT SUMMARY: MW-8 (LOT 604)

Total Site Area: 9.5 Acres
Land Use: M

Total Units: 63 Homes
Number of Buildings: 63 Buildings
Max Height 45’

PARKING SUMMARY:

Required:

Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total

3 Bedroom 41 1.5 (62) .5 (21) .25(11)94 Spaces

4 Bedroom 22 1.5 (33) .5 (11) .25 (6) 50 Spaces
Total 63 95 32 17 144 Spaces

Provided:

Garage 126 Spaces

Carport 0 Spaces

Open 18 Spaces Guest: (17)

Total 144  Spaces (2.29 Space/DU)

2% of total units

2 Spaces

1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Space

5% of total guest parking
1 Spaces

1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Spaces

Res. Handicap Parking
Res. Handicap Van
Guest Handicap Parking

Guest Handicap Van

LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER
LA COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION
22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED SPACE SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER
APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.

SHORT—-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER
LA COUNTY CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).

PROJECT SUMMARY: MW-10 (LOT 606)

Total Site Area: 10.8 Acres
Land Use: M

Total Units: 104 Homes
Number of Buildings: 104 Buildings
Max Height 45’
PARKING SUMMARY:
Required:

Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest

2 Bedroom 62 1.5 (93) .5 (31).25(16) 140 Spaces

3 Bedroom 37 1.5 (56) .5 (19).25(10) 85 Spaces

4 Bedroom 5 1.5 (8) .5 (3) .25 (2) 13 Spaces
Total 104 157 53 238 Spaces

Provided:

Garage 208 Spaces

Carport 0 Spaces

Open 30 Spaces Guest: (28)

Total 238 Spaces (2.29 Space/DU)

Res. Handicap Parking
3 Spaces
Res. Handicap Van
1 Spaces
Guest Handicap Parking
2 Spaces
Guest Handicap Van
1 Spaces

90° PARKING SPACE W/ HANDICAP

v |5 |9 9 9
(vp) [ (TYP) | (TYP) (TYP) (TYP)
o
77 FACE |OF CURB -
-5
& Q & CURB FACE

2% of total units
1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.

5% of total quest parking

1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.

|
=

LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED
SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER
APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.

SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).

TYPICAL PARALLEL PARKING

NOT TO SCALE

NOT TO SCALE

KEY MAP

NOT TO SCALE

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY

PRIVATE DRIVE AND
FIRE LANE

ENTRY MONUMENT
(TYPE PER PLAN)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500-01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE

OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY.

DESIGNED:

DRAFTED:

CHECKED:

JFukumitsu

NO. REVISIONS DATE

BY

OWNER/DEVELOPER:

NEWHALL "€ LAND

25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300

VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355
TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000

REPRESENTATIVE : MR. COREY HARPOLE

PLANS PREPARED BY:
I HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES
L OS AN GETL ES I N C.
PLANNING u ENCINEERING = SURVEYING
26074 Avenue Hall, Ste 23 = Valencia, CA 91355
4 PH: (661) 294-2211 . FX: (661) 294-9890

JASON H. FUKUMITSU DATE

MAJOR LAND DIVISION
VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 060678 i

EXHIBIT "A”
MW 8, 10

IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SCALE: 7” = 60’

DATE: 10/10/2014

0015-023-025

SHEET
2

OF 15 SHEETS

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—12_ExhA MW.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—7:07pm by adamw



RECEIVED

DEPT OF REGIONAL PLANNING
PM060678 EXHIBIT PG 13
DATE: 14 OCT 2014

LEGEND

MW-10

LOT NO.

PLANNING AREA NUMBER
VITM 060678 BOUNDARY
RIGHT OF WAY

PROPOSED LOT LINE
PROPOSED EASEMENT
EXISTING EASEMENT

H/2 & H/3 SETBACK LINE
PROPOSED CONTOUR
DAYLIGHT LINE

LINE OF SIGHT
LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT

PROJECT SUMMARY: MW-11 (LOT 607)

Total Site Area: 13.2 Acres
Land Use: M

Total Units: 124 Homes
Number of Buildings: 124 Buildings
Max Height 45’

PARKING SUMMARY:

Required:

Bedroom Count # Units Covered Uncovered Guest Total

2 Bedroom 79 1.5 (119) .5 (40) .25(20) 179 Spaces

3 Bedroom 28 1.5 (42) .5 (14) .25 (7) 63 Spaces

4 Bedroom 17 1.5 (26) .5 (9) .25 (5) 40 Spaces
Total 124 187 63 32 282 Spaces

Providea:

Garage 248 Spaces

Carport O Spaces

Open 34 Spaces Guest: (32)

Total 282 Spaces (2.27 Space/DU)

Res. Handicap Parking
Res. Handicap Van
Guest Handicap Parking

Guest Handicap Van

LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY
CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225.4.(B)). THE REQUIRED
SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE UNIT'S GARAGE OR OTHER

2% of total units

3 Spaces

1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Spaces

5% of total guest parking
2 Spaces

1 Space/8 Handicap P.S.
1 Spaces

APPROPRIATE LOCATION(S) TO THE SATISFACTION OF DRP.

SHORT—TERM BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER LA COUNTY

CODE REQUIREMENTS (SECTION 22.52.1225).

NOTES:

1. ALL PERIMETER WALLS SHALL HAVE PERSONNEL
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATES LOCATED TO SATISFACTION OF

THE FIRE DEPARTMENT (NO VEHICLE ACCESS).

2. ALL DRIVE AISLES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32
FOOT CENTERLINE TURNING RADIUS.

3. FIRE LANE TO BE DEDICATED BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT
BASED UPON THE FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL.

4. FIRE ACCESS WILL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 150" OF ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS.

B

.BH

A

f\

13.2 ACRES
CONDO

BB BA

10’ WIDE
SD ESMT.

APHAL

36" 21/16°9710137

/J.- /\5"\3,14’ 1 ’9

PROPOSED WALKWAYS TO PROVIDE CONNECTION
BETWEEN PUBLIC STREETS AND INTERNAL

CIRCULATION/BUILDING ENTRIES CONSISTENT WITH

THE COUNTY HEALTHY DESIGN ORDINANCE (HDO).

FINAL LOCATION, CONFIGURATION AND COMPLETE
LAYOUT WILL VARY BASED ON FINAL EXHIBIT A.

—

28 [ /]

2

2.5% x{

N
EET 1

1140 P>

25 (ATCHLINE — SEE SH

\951;2’23’14;20, . ~__ _ _
,10'12'7 ’ 0 ’ (L’
207300 27t ot Y
¢ |5 | 9 9 9
(TYP) (TYP) (TYP) (TYP) (TYP)
77 N FACE [oF CcURB
o[F
g V&

90" PARKING SPACE W/ HANDICAP

NOT TO SCALE

22’

CURB FACE

a

Z

TYPICAL PARALLEL PARKING

NOT 10 SCALE

KEY MAP

NOT TO SCALE

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY DESIGNED: OWNER/DEVELOPER: PLANS PREPARED BY: SCALE: " = B0’
- LEGAL DESCRIPTION: HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES MAJOR LAND DIVISION —— Y
PRIVATE DRIVE AND Los ANGELES I NC. '
FIRE LANE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500—01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, [po—— NEWHALL®® LAND e« manemmne « swvene | VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 0606/8 J0B No. 015073025
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE ' |2,‘;L?7(4 Q;’ng';“» Ste 23 - Va'e"nc(';a(’ SA 91355 TAT
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. 061) 294 . 661) 2949890 EXHIBIT A SHEET
25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300
ENTRY MONUMENT CHECKED: VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355 MW-11 13
(TYPE PER PLAN) ko TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000
wiumitsu NO. REVISIONS DATE | By | REPRESENTATIVE : MR. COREY HARPOLE JASON H. FUKUMITSU DATE IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNA| ~ OF 15 SHEETS

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—13_ExhA MW.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—7:05pm by adamw



RECEIVED

DEPT OF REGIONAL PLANNING
PM060678 EXHIBIT PG 14

DATE: 14 OCT 2014

LEGEND

MW-10

-

&,

LOT NO.

PLANNING AREA NUMBER
VITM 060678 BOUNDARY
RIGHT OF WAY

PROPOSED LOT LINE
PROPOSED EASEMENT
EXISTING EASEMENT

H/2 & H/3 SETBACK LINE
PROPOSED CONTOUR
DAYLIGHT LINE

LINE OF SIGHT
LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT

NOTES:

1. ALL PERIMETER WALLS SHALL HAVE PERSONNEL
PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATES LOCATED TO SATISFACTION OF

THE FIRE DEPARTMENT (NO VEHICLE ACCESS).

2. ALL DRIVE AISLES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32
FOOT CENTERLINE TURNING RADIUS.

3. FIRE LANE TO BE DEDICATED BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT
BASED UPON THE FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL.
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& A & | CURB FACE |

90" PARKING SPACE W/ HANDICAP

<~ =
I 1

TYPICAL PARALLEL PARKING

60’ 30’ 0 60’ 120°
I —
1 /2 O INcHEs 2

PROJECT SUMMARY: MW-12 (LOT 754)
PARK ACREAGE SUMMARY:

Gross Park Area: 6.84 Acres
Net Park Area: 5.66 Acres
PARKING SUMMARY:
Requirea:
1 Space (per 0.5 AC.) up to 15 AC.
1 Space for Handicap
1 Space for every 1 AC. over 15 AC.
TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING: 14 Spaces
Provided:
Handicap Parking: 1 Space
Standard Parking: 14 Spaces
TOTAL PROVIDED PARKING: 15 Spaces

a

FEET

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY

PRIVATE DRIVE AND
FIRE LANE

ENTRY MONUMENT
(TYPE PER PLAN)

4. FIRE ACCESS WILL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 150° OF ALL NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
EXTERIOR WALLS. KEY MAP
NOT TO SCALE

DESIGNED: OWNER,/DEVELOPER: PLANS PREPARED BY: SCALE: - e

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES MAJOR LAND DIVISION —— T
L O S AN GE L E S Il N C. :
PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500—01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, [ NEWHALL®® LAND e+ manemne = suvene | VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 060678 Hore 0015023005
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE : 26074 Avenue Hal, Ste 23+ Valenda, CA 91355 . -023-
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. PH: (661) 2942211 . PX: (661) 2949890 EXHIBIT "A
25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300 SHEET
CHECKED: VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355 MW-12 y
o TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000
LRty NO. REVISIONS DATE | By | REPRESENTATIVE : MR. COREY HARPOLE JASON H- FURUMITSU TATE IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORMA|  OF 15 SHEETS

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—14_ExhA MW.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—7:04pm by adamw



RECEIVED

DEPT OF REGIONAL PLANNING
PMO060678 EXHIBIT PG 15

DATE: 14 OCT 2014

HIGH SCHOOL DRIVEWAY

ENTRY MONUMENT
157 MAX. HEIGHT WALL

94’

SEE DETAIL 'B” ON SHEET 2
V? - FACE |OF CURB ,
22
& |
\J &. Q & | CURB FACE |
90° PARKING SPACE W/ HANDICAP TYPICAL PARALLEL PARKING

NOT TO SCALE

Land Area: 54.6 ACRES
Land Use: L

LCN-HIagH SCHOOL
CONGEPTUAL PL/

188

54.6 ACRES
SCHOOL

CN-JR HIGH SCH@
CONCEPTUAL PLA

19.3 ACRES
SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL DRIVEWAY

TRAIL
CONNECTION

PROJECT SUMMARY: LCN-JR HIGH SCHOOL :

Land Area: 19.3 ACRES
Land Use: L

092

L9

JR HIGH SCHOOL DRIVEWAY

NOT TO SCALE

PROJECT SUMMARY: LCN-HIGH SCHOOL

LEGEND
LOT NO.

M W—10 PLANNING AREA NUMBER
VITM 060678 BOUNDARY
RIGHT OF WAY

NOTES:

225 PROPOSED LOT LINE
1. ALL PERIMETER WALLS SHALL HAVE PERSONNEL
““““““““ PROPOSED EASEMENT PEDESTRIAN ACCESS GATES LOCATED TO SATISFACTION OF
_____________ EXISTING EASEMENT THE FIRE DEPARTMENT (NO VEHICLE ACCESS).
H/2 & H/3 SETBACK LINE 2. ALL DRIVE AISLES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 32
FOOT CENTERLINE TURNING RADIUS.
950 PROPOSED CONTOUR
3. FIRE LANE TO BE DEDICATED BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT
o DAYLIGHT LINE BASED UPON THE FINAL SITE PLAN APPROVAL. K EY M A P
310"
W LINE OF SIGHT 4. FIRE ACCESS WILL BE PROVIDED TO WITHIN 150° OF ALL
LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT EXTERIOR WALLS. NOT TO SCALE
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY DESIGNED: OWNER/DEVELOPER: PLANS PREPARED BY: SCALE: 1” = 60’
N L ECAL DESCRIPTION: o PN HUNSAKER & ASSOCIATES MAJOR LAND DIVISION o o
PRIVATE DRIVE AND . LOS ANGEL ES T NC. '
FIRE LANE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 14, 15, 16, 17, 20 AND 21 ON PARCEL MAP NO. 24500-01, IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, [ NEWHALL®® LAND e = manemne « swvene | VESTING TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 0606/8 J0B No.  0p75-023-075
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP FILED IN BOOK 293, PAGES 34 TO 67 INCLUSIVE OF PARCEL MAPS, IN THE OFFICE ' 26074 Ao Hall Si223 + Valnda, CA_ 91353 .
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. : . EXHIBIT A SHEET
25124 SPRINGFIELD CT SUITE 300
ENTRY MONUMENT CHECKED: VALENCIA, CALIFORNIA 91355 LCN_JH HIGH - HIGH SCHOOL 15
(TYPE PER PLAN) o TELEPHONE: (661) 255—4000
urumitsu .
NO. REVISIONS DATE | By | REPRESENTATIVE : MR. COREY HARPOLE JASON H. FURUMITSU DATE IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES STATE OF CALIFORNIA|  OF 15 SHEETS

G: \Newhall Ranch\60678—MP Homestead South\Overall\Tentative\HNR375—15_ExhA LCN— JR HIGH — HIGH SCHOOL.dwg Plotted on Oct 10, 2014—7:01pm by adamw
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